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July 8, 2021 

 

Mr. John Amaral 

Omni Properties LLC 

6 Lyberty Way, Suite 203 

Westwood, MA 01886 

 

Subject:  Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

500 Main Street, Groton, Massachusetts 

 

Dear Mr. Amaral: 

 

As  requested, ENSTRAT,  Inc.  is  submitting  the  following Phase  I Environmental Site 

Assessment report for the property located at 500 Main Street in Groton, Massachusetts 

(the Site). Refer  to Section 7.0 of  this report  for  the summary of  findings, conclusions, 

and opinion. 

 

Thank you for the opportunity to provide environmental services on your behalf. Please 

feel free to call if you have any questions regarding this report. 

 

Sincerely, 

ENSTRAT, Inc. 

   

 
  Principal / Technical Manager 
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1.0  Introduction 
 

At the request of Omni Properties LLC, the Client/User and Site owner, ENSTRAT, Inc. 

(ENSTRAT)  has  performed  a  Phase  I  Environmental  Site  Assessment  (ESA)  of  the 

property  at  500 Main  Street  in  Groton, Massachusetts  (the  Site),  as  set  forth  in  the 

contract dated June 3, 2021.   

 

1.1  Purpose 

 

The purpose of the Phase I ESA is to define good commercial and customary practice in 

the United  States  of America  for  conducting  an  ESA  of  a  parcel  of  commercial  real 

estate with respect to the range of contaminants within the scope of the Comprehensive 

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) (42 U.S.C. §9601) 

and petroleum products. As such, the Phase I ESA is intended to permit a user to satisfy 

one  of  the  requirements  to  qualify  for  the  innocent  landowner,  contiguous  property 

owner, or bona  fide prospective purchaser  limitations on CERCLA  liability  that  is  the 

practice that constitutes all appropriate inquires into the previous ownership and uses 

of  the property  consistent with good  commercial  and  customary practice. Controlled 

substances are not included within the scope of this standard.  

 

A User or person conducting a Phase I ESA as part of an EPA Brownfields Assessment 

and  Characterization  Grant  awarded  under  CERCLA  42  U.S.C.  §9604(k)(2)(B) must 

include  controlled  substances  as defined  in  the Controlled  Substances Act  (21 U.S.C. 

§802) within  the  scope of  the Phase  I ESA  investigations  to  the extent directed  in  the 

terms and conditions of the specific grant or cooperative agreement. This project is not 

subject  to  an  EPA  Brownfields  Assessment  and  Characterization  Grant.  As  such, 

controlled substances have not been evaluated as part of this Phase I ESA.  

  

1.2  Scope of Work 

 

The  scope of work  for  this assessment was  in general accordance with  the American 

Society of Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard Practice (practice) for Environmental 

Site  Assessments:  Phase  I  ESA  Process  (ASTM  Designation:  E  1527‐13).  Deviations, 

deletions, or exceptions (if any) from this practice are discussed hereafter in this report.  
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In defining a standard of good commercial and customary practice  for conducting an 

ESA  of  property,  the  goal  of  the  processes  established  by  this  practice  is  to  identify 

RECs. The term recognized environmental condition (REC), according to ASTM E 1527‐

13 means  ʺthe presence or  likely presence of any hazardous  substances or petroleum 

products  in,  on  or  at  a  property:  1)  due  to  release  to  the  environment;  2)  under 

conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or 3) under conditions that pose a 

material threat of a future release to the environment.” De minimis conditions are not 

RECs.  

 

ASTM E  1527‐13 defines  a  “controlled REC”  (CREC)  as  “a past  release of hazardous 

substances  or  petroleum  products  that  has  been  addressed  to  the  satisfaction  of  the 

applicable  regulatory  authority  (for  example,  as  evidenced  by  the  issuance  of  a  no 

further  action  letter  or  equivalent,  or  meeting  risk‐based  criteria  established  by 

regulatory  authority), with  hazardous  substances  or  petroleum  products  allowed  to 

remain  in  place  subject  to  the  implementation  of  required  controls  (for  example 

property use restrictions, activity and use limitations [AUL(s)], institutional controls, or 

engineering controls). A condition considered by the EP to be a CREC shall be listed in 

the  findings  section of  the Phase  I ESA  report,  and  as  a REC  in  the  conclusions  and 

findings sections of the Phase I ESA. A condition identified as a CREC does not imply that 

the EP has evaluated or confirmed  the adequacy,  implementation, or continued effectiveness of 

the required control that has been, or is intended to be, implemented.” 

 

ASTM E 1527‐13 defines an “historical REC”  (HREC) as “a past  release of hazardous 

substances  or petroleum products  that has  occurred  in  connection with  the property 

and  has  been  addressed  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  applicable  regulatory  authority  or 

meeting  unrestricted  residential  use  criteria  established  by  a  regulatory  authority, 

without  subjecting  the  property  to  any  required  controls  (for  example  property  use 

restrictions, AULs,  institutional  controls,  or  engineering  controls).  Before  calling  the 

past release a HREC, the Environmental Professional must determine whether the past 

release  is a REC at the time of the Phase I ESA  is conducted (for example,  if there has 

been a change in the regulatory criteria). If the EP considers the past release to be a REC at 

the time the Phase I ESA is conducted, the condition shall be included in the conclusions section 

of the report as a REC. “ 

 

A  “de minimis  condition”  is  a  condition  that generally does not  represent  a  threat  to 

human health or  the  environment  and  that generally would not be  the  subject of  an 
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enforcement  action  if brought  to  the  attention of  appropriate governmental  agencies. 

Conditions determined  to be de minimis  conditions are not  recognized  environmental 

conditions  nor  controlled  recognized  environmental  conditions.  This  assessment 

included a Site reconnaissance as well as research and  interviews with representatives 

of the public, property management, and regulatory agencies, as available. 

 

For the purposes of preparing this Phase I ESA, the terms migrate or migration refer to 

the movement of hazardous substances or petroleum products in any form, including, 

for example, solid and liquid at the surface or subsurface, and vapor in the subsurface. 

Vapor migration in the subsurface is described in Guide E2600; however, nothing in this 

practice  for  a  Phase  I  ESA  should  be  construed  to  require  application  of  the Guide 

E2600  standard  to  achieve  compliance  with  all  appropriate  inquiries  (AAI).  An 

evaluation was not conducted, pursuant to Guide E2600, as part of the scope of services 

unless otherwise noted herein this report.  

 

ASTM E 1527‐13 defines a “business environmental risk” as “a risk which can have a 

material  environmental  or  environmentally‐driven  impact  on  the  business  associated 

with  the  current or planned use of a parcel of  commercial  real estate, not necessarily 

limited to those environmental issues required to be investigated in this practice”. The 

scope of this report does not include an evaluation of environmental business risk. 

 

Pursuant to ASTM E 1527‐13, it is the User’s responsibility to provide information for the Site 

regarding Environmental Lien(s) and to conduct or provide a current title search including any 

AUL(s). The  scope  of  services herein  includes  a  review  of  all  information  and documentation 

provided by the User during the course of preparing this report, but does not include research for 

Environmental Liens or AULs unless otherwise noted.  

 

1.3  Significant Assumptions 

 

While  this  report  provides  an  overview  of  RECs,  both  past  and  present,  the 

environmental assessment is limited by the availability of information at the time of the 

assessment.  It  is  possible  that  unreported  disposal  of  waste  or  illegal  activities 

impairing the environmental status of the property may have occurred which could not 

be  identified. The  conclusions  and  opinions  regarding  environmental  conditions  that 

are presented in this report are based on a scope of work authorized by the Client. Note 
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however,  that virtually no  scope of work, no matter how  exhaustive,  can  identify all 

contaminants or all conditions above and below ground.  

 

1.4  Limitations and Exceptions 

 

The  report  has  been  prepared  in  accordance with  generally  accepted  environmental 

methodologies referred to in ASTM 1527‐13, and contains all of the limitations inherent 

in  these methodologies  as well  as  the  limitations  discussed  in  the  Scope  of  Services 

(Section 1.2) of  this report. No other warranties, expressed or  implied, are made as  to 

the professional services provided under the terms of our contract and included in this 

report. 

 

1.5  Specific Limitations 

 

The conclusions of this report are based, in part, on the information provided by others. 

The possibility remains that unexpected environmental conditions may be encountered 

at  the  Site  in  locations  not  specifically  investigated.  Should  such  an  event  occur, 

ENSTRAT, Inc. must be notified in order that we may determine if modifications to our 

conclusions or opinion are necessary. 

 

The  services performed  and  outlined  in  this  report were  based,  in part, upon  visual 

observations of  the Site and attendant  structures. Our opinion  cannot be extended  to 

portions  of  the  Site  that were  unavailable  for  direct  observation,  or  otherwise were 

reasonably beyond the control of ENSTRAT, Inc. 

 

The objective of  this report was  to assess environmental conditions at  the Site, within 

the context of our contract and existing environmental regulations within the applicable 

jurisdiction.  Evaluating  compliance  of  past  or  future  owners  with  applicable  local, 

provincial  and  federal  government  laws  and  regulations  was  not  included  in  our 

contract for services. 

 

Our  observations  relating  to  the  condition  of  environmental  media  at  the  Site  are 

described in this report. This practice does not include testing or sampling of materials 

(for  example  soil,  water,  air,  building  materials,  etc.).  It  should  be  noted  that 

compounds  or  materials  other  than  those  described  could  be  present  in  the  Site 

environment. 
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1.6  User Reliance 

 

This  report may be distributed and  relied upon by Client,  its  successors and assigns. 

Reliance on the information and conclusions in this report by any other person or entity 

is not authorized without the written consent of ENSTRAT, Inc.  

 

 

2.0  Site Information 
 

2.1  Location and Legal Description 

 

Site Address………….……………500 Main Street in Groton, Massachusetts (See Figure 

1  and  2  in  Appendices).  Based  upon  available 

information  and/or  a  review  of historical  references, 

other  addresses  were  not  observed.  The  one  story 

office  building  is  historically  known  as  492  Main 

Street. 

 

Assessor’s  Information………….Assessor Map  216,  Lots  94,  95,  96,  97  and  102  (See 

Figure 2 in Appendices). 

 

Current Site Owner: ........................Deluxe Corporation  (According  to Assessor’s Office 

since January 2014). 

 

Site Area: ..........................................37.7 acres (total of five lots).  

 

Property Shape: ...............................Irregular. 

 

Legal Description: ...........................Deed  Book  63144,  Page  174,  on  record  at  the 

Middlesex County Registry of Deeds.  

 

2.2  Site and Vicinity General Characteristics 

 

Zoning:…………………………….. B1 and RA. 
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Wetlands/Surface 

Water Bodies: ...................................Based  on  a  review  of  the  USGS  topographic  map, 

MassGIS  data,  and  Site  observations,  surface water 

bodies  and/or  wetlands  are  situated  on  the 

northwestern portions of the Site.  

 

Flood Insurance Rate Map: ............The  Site  is  situated  in  a  Zone  X:  area  of  minimal 

flooding (FIRM 25017C0202E dated June 4, 2010). 

 

Estimated Groundwater Flow 

Direction: ..........................................According  to  the  USGS  topographic  map, 

groundwater  flow  appears  to  be  generally 

southeasterly.  

 

Groundwater Protection Area: ......According  to  available DEP Priority Resource maps, 

the  Site  is  not  situated  within  a  groundwater 

protection  area. Therefore, groundwater beneath  the 

Site  is  considered  GW‐2  for  reporting  purposes 

established  by  the  Massachusetts  Department  of 

Environmental  Protection  (DEP).  The  Site  is 

connected to the municipal water system and private 

drinking  water  wells  are  not  situated  on‐Site  or 

within 500‐feet of the Site. 

 

2.3  Current Use(s) of the Site 

 

Site Use:  ...........................................Vacant office buildings.  

 

Current Occupants: .........................None 

 

2.4  Structures, Roads, Other Improvements on the Site 

 

Improvements:.................................A  vacant  one  and  two‐story  128,396  square‐foot, 

commercial  office  building  and  a  vacant  two‐story 

2,673  square‐foot  former  residential/office  building 

with a basement. 
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Restrictions/Easements: ..................None noted. 

 

Frontage Roads: ...............................Main Street to the southwest. An extension of Taylor 

Street extends onto the eastern portion of the property 

(Lot 102) 

 

Parking areas: ..................................Paved parking lots are located west, north and east of 

the  main  building  and  south  of  the  former 

residence/office. 

 

Building Heating / Cooling: ...........Both  buildings  are  currently  unheated  but  were 

formerly heated via fuel oil. 

 

Utilities:  ............................................Below  ground  telephone,  electric  utilities,  cable, 

public water and sewer systems. 

 

2.5  Current Uses of Adjoining Properties 

 

The current adjoining property uses are: 

 

North: ................................................Undeveloped wooded and wetlands. 

 

South: ................................................Beyond Main Street are commercial buildings. 

 

East: ...................................................Residential building. 

 

West: ..................................................Commercial buildings. 

 

 

3.0  User Provided Information 
 

ENSTRAT  sent  requests  to  the User,  Client,  Site  occupant  and/or  representative  for 

disclosure of information as required per the ASTM Standard. All information provided 

by the User, Client, or Site occupant and/or representative in response to these requests 

is provided herein or in the Appendices (also see Interview Documentation). ENSTRAT 
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can only provide representations or conclusions based upon  the  information  that was 

provided  to ENSTRAT during  the preparation  of  this  report  and  in  response  to  this 

request. 

 

3.1  Title Records 

 

Title  records  were  not  provided  to  ENSTRAT.  Research  was  not  conducted  by 

ENSTRAT nor was  a  company or professional  engaged  to  review  recorded  land  title 

records and lien records for the Site as part of the scope of work herein. 

 

3.2  Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations 

 

A review of available records and information provided by or obtained from available 

sources did not reveal environmental  liens or Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) on 

the Site.    

 

3.3  Specialized Knowledge 

 

Specialized knowledge was not available that is material to RECs in connection with the 

Site.  

 

3.4  Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information 

 

The  Client  or  Site  representatives  indicated  that  they  are  aware  of  the  following 

information for the Site or nearby properties: 

 

The past uses; specific hazardous substances or petroleum products that are present 

or once were present; Spills or other release of hazardous substances or petroleum 

products  that  have  taken  place;  previous  environmental  Site  assessments;  or 

environmental cleanups that have taken place. 

 

3.5  Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 

 

A current appraisal was not available and therefore not provided to ENSTRAT for the 

Site.  Other  available  information  does  not  suggest  a  valuation  reduction  for  the 

purchase price of the Site due to environmental issues. The Client or Site representatives 
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do not believe that the purchase price paid for the Site is less than the reasonable or fair 

market value of the Site. 

 

3.6  Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information 

 

Deluxe  Corporation  is  the  Site  owner. Mr.  Jim Wood,  Building  Engineer,  provided 

access  and  general  information  pertaining  to  the  Site.  The  AAI  questionnaire  was 

completed by Mr. Gordy Sifferath, Senior Portfolio Manager, Corporate Real Estate and 

Enterprise Services for Deluxe Corporation. 

 

3.7  Reason for Performing Phase I 

 

Mr. Sifferath  indicated  the purpose of  the Phase  I  is  to  identify RECs, as  indicated  in 

Section 1.0., prior to a real estate transaction. 

 

 

4.0  Records Review 
 

The purpose of  the  records  review was  to evaluate available  information  for RECs  in 

connection with the Site. Some records reviewed pertain not only to the Site, but also to 

properties within an additional approximate minimum search distance in order to help 

assess  the  likelihood of problems  from migrating hazardous  substances or petroleum 

products. Unless  stated  otherwise  the  approximate minimum  search  distances  used 

below were as specified in the ASTM Standard 1527‐13. 

 

Information  regarding  the use,  storage,  release,  generation,  or disposal  of  hazardous 

substances  or petroleum products  at properties  abutting  or upgradient  of  the  Site  is 

significant as releases from these properties may affect the soil, groundwater, or surface 

water conditions at the Site.  

 

4.1  Standard Environmental Records 

 

ENSTRAT  conducted  research  of  the  Standard  Environmental  Records  Sources 

pursuant to Section 8.2.1 of the Standard and subject to the conditions of Sections 8.1.1 

through  8.1.7  of  the  Standard.  ENSTRAT  utilized  an  environmental  “FirstSearchtm 

Report”  from Environmental Data Resources  Inc.  (EDR®  ‐  see Appendices)  to  review 
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available environmental database records for possible RECs. A copy of the FirstSearch 

report reviewed for this project, including Sources of Information and protocol areas, is 

included in the Appendices. Due to discrepancies in the location of some facilities in the 

databases, arising from incorrect or incomplete addresses, it may not be possible to map 

or geo‐code some of the listed facilities.  

 

According  to  the  Environmental  FirstSearch  Report,  the  Site  is  listed  on  databases 

maintained  by  the  Environmental  Protection  Agency  (EPA),  Department  of 

Environmental Protection (DEP) or other state and regulatory environmental databases. 

The Site is listed in FINDS database, the UST listings in DEP records, and the US AIRS. 

Significant non‐compliance issues were not found. These terms are defined as: 

 

FINDS  ‐  Facility  Index  System/Facility Registry  System. Any  subsequent  listing  also 

triggers a listing in the FIDNS database 

 

AIR  is  the  modernization  of  the  Air  Facility  System  (AFS)  into  the  Integrated 

Compliance  Information  System  (ICIS).  AIR  contains  enforcement,  compliance,  and 

permit  data  for  stationary  sources  of  air  pollution  regulated  by  the  EPA,  State,  and 

Local air pollution agencies. 

 

The  Air  Facility  System  (AFS)  contains  compliance  and  permit  data  for  stationary 

sources of air pollution  regulated by  the EPA,  state, and  local air pollution agencies. 

AIRS/AFS was replaced by ICIS‐AIR (AIR). 

 

A review of environmental databases identified several properties of concern within the 

ASTM protocol areas as summarized  in  the Table  in  the Appendices. However, based 

on the distance, groundwater flow direction, and/or remediation or closure documents, 

these properties are not expected to significantly affect soil and/or groundwater on‐Site. 

 

4.2  Additional Environmental Record Sources 

 

Additional Environmental Record Resources were researched and reviewed to enhance 

and  supplement  the  Standard  Environmental  Record  Sources,  when  considered 

necessary by ENSTRAT and pursuant to Section 8.2.2 of the Standard.  
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ENSTRAT conducted a review of available environmental records at municipal offices. 

Significant  information or  additional  records were not  identified  at municipal offices 

other than discussed herein.  

 

Fire Department 

Available  information  provided  at  the  Groton  Fire  Department’s  did  not  include 

information  indicating the current use, storage, or generation of hazardous substances 

on  the  Site. The  following  information  concerning petroleum  stored  in underground 

and below ground tanks was obtained from the Groton Fire Department:  

 

January 1978 Permit to store heating oil in a 20,000‐gallon UST [it appears that a 10,000‐

gallon tank was installed]. 

 

Several  FP‐290  and  FP‐289  registration  forms  for  a  10,000‐gallon  #2  fuel  oil  (earlier 

registrations  indicated diesel  fuel but  this was corrected  in  later submittals) steel  tank 

and  a  20,000‐gallon  double  walled  fiberglass  tank.  The  10,000‐gallon  tank  was 

abandoned  in place  and  filled with  concrete  in  1987  following  the  installation  of  the 

20,000‐gallon tank in 1986.  

 

October 1987 letter from Zecco Inc. concerning the removal of petroleum‐contaminated 

soil “from a ditch along the side of a former underground storage tank, (a 10,000 gallon 

#2  fuel oil  tank)  located at  the above  site was  suspected of being contaminated.” Soil 

was  screened with  a photoionization detector  (PID)  and  the  source of  the petroleum 

was determined to be overfills around the fill pipe. “All of the soil which was found to 

be  contaminated  approximately  25  cubic  yards  was  removed  and  stockpiled  on 

polyethylene plastic for disposal at a later date. . . The storage tank was then filled with 

concrete and reburied.”  

 

1989 application to install a new boiler. Existing 20,000‐gallon tank referenced.  

 

Third Party Inspections: completed in May 2009. Passed overall inspection. 

 

August  1996 permit  to  install  a  new  fuel  oil  tank  and  boiler  in  the  basement  of  the 

former  residence/office building. An undated application  for  the  removal of  this  tank 

was provided b the owner [Mr. Wood indicated that the tank was recently removed].  
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Assessor’s Department 

Available  information provided at  the Groton Assessor’s office  stated  the main office 

building on Lot 95 was constructed in 1978 and the smaller former residence/office on 

Lot #97 was constructed  in 1930. Separate Assessor’s cards were  found  for  the vacant 

parcels on Lots #94, 96, and 102. 

 

Building, Board of Health, Engineering and Conservation Commission Departments 

Records  for a  former on‐Site  septic  system  expansion  in 1981 were  found during  the 

construction  of  a  two‐story  addition  to  the  building.  A  repair  to  the  system  was 

approved by the Board of Health in 1989 and connection to the municipal sewer system 

was approved later in 1989. Building demolition permits were found for a house at 528 

Main Street (Lot 94) in 1992 and a house and garage at 496 Main Street (Lot 96) in 1988.  

 

MA Department of Environmental Protection UST Division 

A Facility Detail Report which shows  the 20,000‐gallon UST has been on  record since 

2009 when it was inspected by a third party inspector and passed. The tank is currently 

temporarily  out  of  service  according  to  the  report.  Some  DEP  Notices  of  Non‐

Compliance  are  on  record,  but  the  issues  were  apparently  corrected,  and  the  tank 

returned  to  compliance.  Spills  or  releases  from  the  tank  are not  on  record, however, 

would have been covered by private insurance if necessary.  

 

4.3  Physical Setting Source(s) 

 

ENSTRAT  reviewed  the  USGS  Topographic  Map  to  provide  physical  setting 

information  about  the  geologic,  hydrogeologic,  hydrologic,  or  topographic 

characteristics of the Site. Other physical setting sources may also be reviewed in cases 

where  conditions  have  been  identified  in which  hazardous  substances  or  petroleum 

products  are  likely  or  have  a  potential  to migrate  into  groundwater,  soil  or  surface 

water  in order  to assess  the  impact of such migration on RECs  in connection with  the 

Site.  These  discretionary  sources  may  include  USGS  groundwater  maps,  bedrock 

geology maps, soil maps or other physical setting sources that are reasonably credible 

and ascertainable.  

 

The  Site  is  situated  in  the  central  portion  of  Groton.  According  to  the  USGS 

Topographic Map  and Site observations,  the Site  topography  slopes downward  from 

the northwest to the southeast (see Figure 1 in the Appendices). The groundwater flow 
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direction appears to be generally southeasterly. According to the Bedrock Geologic Map 

of Massachusetts  (Zen 1983),  the underlying bedrock  is within  the Berwick Formation 

which consists of metamorphic sedimentary materials. 

 

4.4  Historical Use Information for the Site 

 

The objective of consulting historical sources is to develop a history of the previous uses 

of  the  Site  (including  previous  heating  sources,  if  any),  in  order  to  evaluate  the 

likelihood of past uses having  led to RECs and the potential of such uses to affect the 

Site. The standard historical sources  include  information  from aerial photographs,  fire 

insurance  maps,  property  tax  files,  recorded  land  title  records,  historical  USGS 

topographic maps, local street directories, local building and zoning department or land 

use records, previous owners of the Site, if available, available previous environmental 

reports,  and  other  sources  as  discussed  in  the  ASTM  Standard  to  the  extent  these 

records  are  reasonably  ascertainable. Other  historical  documents  reviewed  are  listed 

below. 

 

Sanborn  Fire  Insurance Maps  for  the  Site  and  surrounding  area were  not  available. 

Aerial  photographs  reviewed  between  1938  and  1977  depict  the  Site  as  mostly 

undeveloped wooded land, a large oval apparent horse track with stable buildings, and 

intermittently  three houses along Main Street. The 1980 aerial photograph  shows  the 

one‐story  portion  of  the main  building  and  from  1985  and  2016  depict  current  Site 

conditions. On the 1980, 1985, and 2008 photographs, remnants of the horse track oval 

can be observed. Topographic maps show  the horse  track oval starting  in on  the 1949 

map  and only houses  are  shown on  earlier maps. City directories  reviewed between 

1984 and 2017 list New England Business Services (NEBS) and Deluxe at the Site. Chef 

on Wheels is also listed in 2014 and 2017.  

 

According  to  historical  information,  the  Site  consisted  of  undeveloped 

wooded/wetlands, a horse  track with stable buildings, and  three residential structures 

prior  to  the construction of  the current office building  in 1978. The main building has 

been utilized for NEBS offices until 2020 and is now vacant. The two houses at 528 and 

496 Main Street were purchased by NEBS and demolished in the 1980s and 1990s. The 

house at 492 Main Street was converted to offices by NEBS and is currently vacant.  
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4.5  Historical Use Information on Adjoining Properties 

 

The objective of consulting historical sources is to develop a history of the previous uses 

of surrounding properties  in order  to help  identify  the  likelihood of past uses having 

led  to  RECs  in  connection  with  the  Site.  Historical  use  information  describing  the 

surrounding  properties was  obtained  from  Sanborn  Fire  Insurance Maps,  historical 

street  directories,  aerial  photographs,  historical  topographic  maps,  and  municipal 

information. 

 

Southwest 

According  to aerial photographs and municipal  information  the area southwest of  the 

Site, beyond Main Street has been utilized for commercial purposes since the 1990s. The 

area was  developed with  residential  properties  and  undeveloped  land  prior  to  this 

time. 

 

East 

According to aerial photographs and municipal information the area east of the Site has 

been utilized for residential purposes or undeveloped land since the 1940s. 

 

West 

According  to aerial photographs and municipal  information  the area west of  the Site 

has historically consisted of undeveloped wooded land and residences. Anytime Fitness 

is listed only on the 2017 directory. 

 

North 

According  to aerial photographs and municipal  information  the area north of  the Site 

has been undeveloped land since at least the 1930s.  

 

 

5.0  Site Reconnaissance 
 

The  purpose  of  the  Site  reconnaissance  is  to  obtain  information  to  evaluate  the 

likelihood of identifying RECs in connection with the Site pursuant to Section 9.0 of the 

Standard.  
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A visual evaluation of  the Site was conducted on  June 3, 2021. Mr.  Jim Wood, Deluxe 

Building  Engineer,  provided  access  and  information  regarding  the  Site. Access was 

obtained to all portions of the Site. During the inspection an exterior and interior walk‐

through  of  the  building  was  performed.  The  exterior  of  adjoining  properties  was 

visually evaluated for RECs. 

 

The evaluation of  the Site  included a visual assessment  for  the presence of buildings, 

parking areas, electrical/hydraulic equipment or transformers which may contain poly‐

chlorinated biphenyls (PCBs); monitoring wells; potable water supplies; usage, storage, 

or  disposal  of  hazardous  substances  or  petroleum  products;  unidentified  substance 

containers; ASTs or USTs; significant stains, odors, pools of  liquid, sheens, or stressed 

vegetation;  rock  outcrops;  filling  or  excavations;  ditches,  pits,  dry  wells,  ponds,  or 

lagoons;  floor  drains  or  sumps;  septic  systems;  solid waste  disposal;  fences,  or  high 

tension electric wires. Other than observations described hereafter, the previously listed 

items were not identified at the Site. 

 

5.1  General Site Setting 

 

Current Use(s) of the Site 

The  Site  is  comprised  of  a  one  and  two‐story  vacant  building  formerly  utilized  as 

commercial offices and a vacant two‐story former residential/office building. Remaining 

areas  consist  of  paved  parking  areas,  access  roads,  wooded  land,  and  limited 

landscaping. RECs or  suspect conditions  that could affect  soil and groundwater were 

not observed at the abutting properties during the Site visit. 

 

Past Use(s) of the Site 

Indications of past uses of the Site were not observed during the Site visit. 

 

Past Use(s) of Adjoining Properties 

Past uses of adjoining properties were not observed during the Site visit. 

 

5.2  Interior and Exterior Observations 

 

Heating/Cooling 

Both buildings are currently unheated but were formerly heated via fuel oil.  
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Storage Tanks 

Determining  the  presence  of  ASTs  and  USTs  is  considered  essential  in  evaluating 

potential contamination sources. Visual  inspection and  the review of  tank registration 

records are used to determine the possible existence of past and present storage tanks in 

the area of  the subject Site.  It must be noted however,  that  the absence of certain Site 

conditions or  lack of records may restrict or prevent  the determination of  the number 

and contents of storage tanks on the subject Site. Manhole covers to the current on‐Site 

UST were observed north of  the building. Mr. Wood  indicated  that  the  fuel oil  in  the 

tank had been  removed and  the  tank  is out of  service  (although a manometer  in  the 

building  showed  oil  in  the  tank.  Mr.  Wood  stated  that  the  manometer  was  not 

operational.) ASTs were not noted in the basement during the visual evaluation of the 

former residence/office; however, Mr. Wood  indicated that  the tank had been recently 

removed by a contractor.  

 

Odors 

ENSTRAT did not observe  suspect  strong, pungent, or noxious odors during  the Site 

visit.  

 

Pools of Liquid 

Standing surface water (other than wetlands or water ways), pools or sumps containing 

liquids  that  are  likely  to  be  associated  with  RECs were  not  observed  or  identified 

during the Site visit.  

 

Drums or Containers 

Drums and/or containers were observed in the building. These include: heating system 

additives ‐ fungal control and anti‐freeze.  

 

Stains or Corrosion 

ENSTRAT personnel did not observe stains or corrosion on floors, walls, or ceilings of 

the building.  

 

Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) 

The past use  of PCBs  in  electrical  equipment  such  as  transformers,  fluorescent  lamp 

ballasts, and  capacitors was  common. PCBs  in  electrical  equipment are  controlled by 

United States EPA regulation 40 CFR, Part 761. According  to  this regulation  there are 

three  categories  for  classifying  electrical  equipment;  less  than  50  ppm  of  PCBs  is 



 
 

ENSTRAT, Inc. Project 2021-55 Page 17 

considered “Non‐PCB”; between 50 and 500 ppm  is considered “PCB‐Contaminated”; 

and  greater  than  500  ppm  is  considered  “PCB”.  Fluorescent  light  ballasts  may  be 

located  in  the building but are not discussed herein and are not  required  to be noted 

under  the  Standard.  An  pad‐mounted  transformer  was  observed  adjacent  to  the 

northern portion of the building. PCB placards were not observed.  

 

Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons 

ENSTRAT personnel did not observe pits, ponds, or lagoons.  

 

Stained Soil or Pavement 

Stained soil and/or pavement were not observed. 

 

Stressed Vegetation 

Stressed vegetation was not observed. 

 

Solid Waste 

Solid waste receptacles were observed. 

 

Wastewater 

Wastewater  that  (1)  is or has been used  in an  industrial or manufacturing process,  (2) 

conveys or has conveyed sewage, or (3) is directly related to manufacturing, processing, 

or raw materials storage areas at an industrial plant was not observed. Wastewater does 

not include water originating on or passing through or adjacent to a site, such as storm 

water  flows,  that has not been used  in  industrial or manufacturing processes, has not 

been combined with sewage, or is not directly related to manufacturing, processing, or 

raw materials  storage  areas  at  an  industrial  plant. Discharge  of wastewater was  not 

observed. 

 

Storm Water, Drains and Sumps 

Other liquid including storm water, discharges into a drain, ditch/swale, underground 

injection  system  or  stream  on  the  Site,  inside  buildings  or  adjacent  to  the  subject 

property was observed. Floor drains and a sump were observed in the building which 

reportedly  drain  to  the municipal  sewer  system. Catch  basins were  observed  in  the 

parking areas which appear to drain into a detention basin north of the main building. 

A dry well/catch basin was also observed in the grassy area on the central portion of the 

property.  
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Wells 

Drinking  water  wells,  dry  wells,  irrigation  wells,  injection  wells,  abandoned  wells, 

monitoring wells, or other wells were not observed.  

 

Septic Systems 

The Site is currently serviced by the municipal sewer system. 

 

Other 

Other sources of potential or suspect RECs were not observed.  

 

6.0  Interviews 
 

The purpose of interviews is to obtain information indicating RECs in connection with 

the Site. 

 

6.1  Interviews with Past and Present Owners and Occupants 

 

On  June  3,  2021,  Mr.  Jim  Wood,  was  interviewed  by  ENSTRAT  personnel.  The 

completed AAI owner questionnaire was provided by Mr. Gordon Sifferath. 

 

6.2  Interviews with State and/or Local Government Officials 

 

State  and  local  governmental  officials  that were  available  for  interview  during  this 

project did not provide or are not aware of specific knowledge of the Site. 

 

 

7.0  Evaluation 
 

7.1  Summary of Findings 

 

ENSTRAT has conducted a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment of 500 Main Street 

in Groton, Massachusetts  (the  Site). After  completing  the Phase  I Environmental  Site 

Assessment, the following information is presented. 
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Site 

 The Site comprises 37.7 acres of land situated on the northeastern side of Main Street 

and  is  improved  by  a  vacant  one  and  two‐story  128,396  square‐foot,  commercial 

office  building  and  a  vacant  two‐story  2,673  square‐foot  former  residential/office 

building with a basement. The Site  is  serviced by  the municipal water and  sewer 

systems  and  is  currently  unheated  but  was  formerly  heated  by  #2  fuel  oil. 

Remaining areas of  the Site  consist of paved parking areas, access  roads, wooded 

and wetlands, and landscaped areas. 

 

 According  to  historical  information,  the  Site  consisted  of  undeveloped 

wooded/wetlands,  a  horse  track  with  stable  buildings,  and  three  residential 

structures prior to the construction of the current office building in 1978. The main 

building has been utilized  for NEBS offices until 2020 and  is now vacant. The  two 

houses at 528 and 496 Main Street were purchased by NEBS and demolished in the 

1980s and 1990s. The house at 492 Main Street was converted to offices by NEBS and 

is currently vacant.   

 

 According  to  the Environmental FirstSearch Report,  the Site  is  listed on databases 

maintained  by  the  Environmental  Protection  Agency  (EPA),  Department  of 

Environmental  Protection  (DEP)  or  other  state  and  regulatory  environmental 

databases. The Site is listed in FINDS database, the UST listings in DEP records, and 

the US AIRS. Significant non‐compliance issues were not found. 

 

 Available  information  provided  at  the Groton  Fire Department’s  did  not  include 

information  indicating  the  current  use,  storage,  or  generation  of  hazardous 

substances  on  the  Site. Records  indicated  the past  storage  of  fuel  oil  in  a  10,000‐

gallon UST  in  1978. The  tank was  abandoned  in place by  filling with  concrete  in 

1987. Petroleum  contaminated  soil was  observed  in  soil  surrounding  the  tank  fill 

pipe.  Approximately  25  cubic  yards  of  soil  was  removed,  although  documents 

showing the off‐Site disposal of the soil was not provided. A double‐walled, 20,000‐

gallon fuel oil  fiberglass tank replaced the abandoned tank in 1986. This tank, which 

is monitored by a Veeder‐Root interstitial monitoring system, was recently taken out 

of service but remains on the property.  

  

 During the Site reconnaissance, ENSTRAT observed the building to consist of large 

open  rooms  formerly  containing  office  cubicles,  and  utility/mechanical  rooms. 
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Exterior  areas  were  utilized  for  paved  parking,  wooded  areas,  and  landscaped 

grassy areas. 

 

Off‐Site 

 The Site is abutted by commercial buildings to the south and west, and undeveloped 

wooded wetlands and residential structures to the north and east.  

 

7.2  Conclusions 

 

ENSTRAT has performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment of 500 Main Street 

in  Groton, Massachusetts  in  conformance  with  the  scope  and  limitations  of  ASTM 

Practice  E  1527‐13. Any  exceptions  to,  or  deletions  from  this  practice  are  described 

within this report.  

 

Site 

This assessment has not  revealed evidence of RECs or CRECs  in  connection with  the 

property.  An  HREC  was  identified  associated  with  a  release  of  fuel  oil  from  the 

abandoned  10,000‐gallon  tank. Petroleum‐contaminated  soil was  reportedly  removed 

from around  the  fill pipe  to  this  tank  in 1987. An out of service 20,000‐gallon  fuel oil 

tank remains at the property, along with the abandoned 10,000‐gallon fuel oil tank.  

 

The following de minimis conditions were identified on‐Site: 

 

 De minimis conditions were not identified. 

 

Off‐Site 

This  assessment has not  revealed  evidence of  significant RECs, HRECs, or CRECs  in 

connection with off‐Site properties.  

 

7.3  Deletions and Data Gaps 

 

This Section and the Scope of Services in Section 1.2 provide deletions and data gaps, if 

any,  from  the ASTM  Standard  Practice  for  Environmental  Site Assessments:  Phase  I 

Environmental Site Assessment Process (E 1527‐13).  
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The following data gaps were identified during research of available information for the Site: 

 

 Significant on‐Site data gaps were not identified.  

 

The  following  data  gaps were  identified  during  research  of  available  information  for  off‐Site 

properties:  

 

 Significant off‐Site data gaps were not identified. 

 

The Site is not considered an abandoned property where there is evidence of potential 

unauthorized uses or  evidence of uncontrolled  access;  therefore,  interviews were not 

conducted  with  neighboring  or  nearby  property  owners  and  occupants  to  obtain 

additional information for the Site or surrounding properties.  

 

The  scope  of  services  herein did  not  include  research  of  title  records  or  recorded  or 

registered environmental cleanup records other than recorded with the environmental 

regulatory authorities.  

 

Real  estate  title  records,  title  searches, or  real  estate  appraisals were not provided  to 

ENSTRAT during this investigation. 

 

This report is not being conducted as part of an EPA Brownfields Assessment grant and 

may  not  include  inquiries  that  include  pollutants,  contaminants,  petroleum  and 

petroleum  products,  and  the  controlled  substances  in  the  scope  of  the  inquiry  as 

required by their cooperative agreement with EPA.  

 

7.4  Opinion 

 

ENSTRAT cannot provide representations concerning soil or groundwater quality at the 

Site  considering  the  scope  of  this  project  did  not  include  subsurface  evaluation  or 

laboratory analyses. Based on the research and observations outlined herein, significant 

on‐Site  RECs  or  CRECs  and  off‐Site  RECs, HRECs,  or  CRECs  that  could  affect  soil 

and/or groundwater conditions at the Site were not identified. An HREC was identified 

associated with a release of fuel oil from the abandoned 10,000‐gallon tank. Petroleum‐

contaminated  soil was  reportedly  removed  from  around  the  fill  pipe  to  this  tank  in 

1987. 
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Recommendations are not  required by ASTM E 1527‐13 but are an additional  service 

that may  be useful  in  the user’s  analysis  of CERCLA  liability protection  or  business 

environmental risk. 

 

 

8.0  Non‐Scope Services 
 

ENSTRAT was not requested to address non‐scope services.  

 

 

9.0  Sources of Information 
 

Municipal 

 

 Records at the Groton Fire Department, June 2021. 

 Records at the Groton Engineering Department, June 2021. 

 Records at the Groton Assessor’s Office, June 2021. 

 Records at the Groton Building Department, June 2021. 

 Records at the Groton Board of Health, June 2021. 

 

State and Federal 

 

 American Society for Testing and Materials Standard Practice for Environmental Site 

Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM E1527‐13). 

 United States Geological Survey, Topographic Maps. 

 EDR “Environmental FirstSearchtm Report.” 

 Flood Rate Insurance Map (FIRM) FIRM 25017C0202E dated June 4, 2010. 

 DEP Priority Resource Map. 

 The Site is not located in a listed tribal area. 

 

Owner/Operator 

 

 Mr. Gordon Sifferath, Senior Portfolio Manager, Corporate Real Estate and Enterprise 

Services, Deluxe Corporation. 

 Mr. Jim Wood, Building Engineer, Deluxe Corporation. 
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10.0  Signatures / Qualifications of Environmental Professionals 
 

We  declare  that,  to  the  best  of  our  professional  knowledge  and  belief, we meet  the 

definition of Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312. We have 

the  specific  qualifications  based  on  education,  training,  and  experience  to  assess  a 

property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property. We have developed 

and  performed  the  all  appropriate  inquiries  in  conformance with  the  standards  and 

practices  set  forth  in  40  CFR  Part  312.  The  qualifications  of  the  environmental 

professional(s) and personnel conducting the Site reconnaissance and interviews will be 

provided upon request. 

 

 
  Principal / Technical Manager 
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MassDEP - Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup
Phase 1 Site Assessment Map: 500 feet & 0.5 Mile Radii

Site Information:

500 MAIN STREET  GROTON, MA

NAD83 UTM Meters:
4722182mN , 288010mE (Zone: 19)
July 7, 2021

The information shown is the best available at the
date of printing. However, it may be incomplete. The
responsible party and LSP are ultimately
responsible for ascertaining the true conditions
surrounding the site. Metadata for data layers
shown on this map can be found at:
https://www.mass.gov/orgs/massgis-bureau-of-
geographic-information.

500 m
1000 ft

MassDEP Phase 1 Site Assessment Map http://maps.massgis.state.ma.us/images/dep/mcp/mcp.htm

1 of 1 7/7/2021, 8:28 AM
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Entrance to main Site building via Main Street 

 

 
Northern portion of main building 
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Former house/office building 

 
Former septic tank manhole cover and leaching field area 
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Leaf/vegetation waste area near undeveloped portion of property 

 

 
Grassy central portion of property 
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Manhole covers to 20,000-gallon fuel oil UST 
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North of main building with transformer and vent pipes for USTs 

 

 
Parking lot area northern portion of property 
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Former basement heating system 

 

 
Main building area 
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Former office cubicle area 

 

 
Heating system 
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Veeder-Root System and manometer (possibly for 10K tank) 
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Former Computer Room (raised floor) 

 
Boiler blow down drain 
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Press Cleaning Chemicals 
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Heating system bacterial and fungal control liquid 
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Boiler anti freeze 
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Location 500 MAIN ST Mblu 216/ 95/ 0/ /

Acct# 1766 Owner DELUXE CORPORATION

Assessment $6,355,400 Appraisal $6,355,400

PID 1766 Building Count 1

Owner DELUXE CORPORATION

Co-Owner
Address 3680 VICTORIA STREET NORTH

SHOREVIEW, MN 55126

Sale Price $10

Certificate
Book & Page 63144/ 174

Sale Date 01/06/2014

Instrument 1V

500 MAIN ST

Current Value

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2021 $5,045,800 $1,309,600 $6,355,400

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2021 $5,045,800 $1,309,600 $6,355,400

Owner of Record

Ownership History

Owner Sale Price Certificate Book & Page Instrument Sale Date

DELUXE CORPORATION $10 63144/ 174 1V 01/06/2014

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1766

1 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:43 PM



Year Built: 1978

Living Area: 128,396

Replacement Cost: $6,896,373

Building Percent Good: 68

Replacement Cost
Less Depreciation: $4,689,500

Field Description

STYLE Light Indust

MODEL Industrial

Grade Average

Stories: 2

Occupancy 1

Exterior Wall 1 Brick Veneer

Exterior Wall 2

Roof Structure Flat

Roof Cover Tar & Gravel

Interior Wall 1 Drywall/Sheet

Interior Wall 2

Interior Floor 1 Carpet

Interior Floor 2

Heating Fuel Oil

Heating Type Hot Water

AC Type Central

Bldg Use R & D FACILITY

Total Rooms 00

Building Photo

(http://images.vgsi.com/photos/GrotonMAPhotos//default.jpg)

Building Layout

(http://images.vgsi.com/photos/GrotonMAPhotos//Sketches

/1766_1766.jpg)

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE $95,000 C 13351/ 169 1G 01/01/1977

GROTON-DUNSTABLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRIC $0 E

Building Information

Building 1 : Section 1

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1766

2 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:43 PM



Total Bedrms 00

Total Baths 00

Fireplaces

Bsmt Gar: 0

1st Floor Use: 4040

Heat/AC HEAT/AC PKGS

Frame Type REINF. CONCR

Baths/Plumbing AVERAGE

Ceiling/Wall SUS-CEIL & WL

Rooms/Prtns AVERAGE

Wall Height 16

% Comn Wall 0

Code Description
Gross
Area

Living
Area

BAS First Floor 98,604 98,604

FUS Upper Story, Finished 29,792 29,792

UOP Porch, Open, Unfinished 261 0

128,657 128,396

Land Use

Use Code 4040

Description R & D FACILITY

Zone RA

Neighborhood C50

Alt Land Appr No

Category

Land Line Valuation

Size (Acres) 28.52

Frontage
Depth
Assessed Value $1,309,600

Appraised Value $1,309,600

Extra Features

Code Description Size Value Bldg #

LDL1 LOAD LEVELERS 1 UNITS $2,200 1

SPR2 WET/CONCEALED 128396 SF $105,600 1

Land

Outbuildings

Code Description Sub Code Sub Description Size Value Bldg #

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1766

3 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:43 PM



(c) 2021 Vision Government Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.

LT1 LIGHTS-IN W/PL 20 UNITS $6,900 1

LT2 W/DOUBLE LIGHT 8 UNITS $5,800 1

LT3 W/TRIPLE LIGHT 4 UNITS $4,000 1

PAV1 PAVING-ASPHALT 130000 SF $227,500 1

SGN2 DOUBLE SIDED 22 SF+HGT $500 1

GAZ GAZEBO 77 SF $1,900 1

GAZ GAZEBO 77 SF $1,900 1

Valuation History

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2020 $5,045,800 $1,309,600 $6,355,400

2019 $4,752,100 $1,309,600 $6,061,700

2018 $4,752,100 $1,309,600 $6,061,700

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2020 $5,045,800 $1,309,600 $6,355,400

2019 $4,752,100 $1,309,600 $6,061,700

2018 $4,752,100 $1,309,600 $6,061,700

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1766

4 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:43 PM



Location 500 MAIN ST Mblu 216/ 97/ 0/ /

Acct# 1768 Owner DELUXE CORPORATION

Assessment $350,900 Appraisal $350,900

PID 1768 Building Count 1

Owner DELUXE CORPORATION

Co-Owner
Address 3680 VICTORIA STREET NORTH

SHOREVIEW, MN 55126

Sale Price $10

Certificate
Book & Page 63144/ 174

Sale Date 01/06/2014

Instrument 1V

500 MAIN ST

Current Value

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2021 $143,500 $207,400 $350,900

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2021 $143,500 $207,400 $350,900

Owner of Record

Ownership History

Owner Sale Price Certificate Book & Page Instrument Sale Date

DELUXE CORPORATION $10 63144/ 174 1V 01/06/2014

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1768

1 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:42 PM



Year Built: 1930

Living Area: 2,673

Replacement Cost: $339,431

Building Percent Good: 41

Replacement Cost
Less Depreciation: $139,200

Field Description

STYLE Office Bldg

MODEL Commercial

Grade Avg (+)

Stories: 2

Occupancy 1

Exterior Wall 1 Vinyl Siding

Exterior Wall 2

Roof Structure Gable/Hip

Roof Cover Asph/F Gls/Cmp

Interior Wall 1 Plastered

Interior Wall 2 Drywall/Sheet

Interior Floor 1 Carpet

Interior Floor 2 Vinyl/Asphalt

Heating Fuel Oil

Heating Type Electr Basebrd

AC Type None

Bldg Use OFFICE

Total Rooms 00

Building Photo

(http://images.vgsi.com/photos/GrotonMAPhotos//default.jpg)

Building Layout

(http://images.vgsi.com/photos/GrotonMAPhotos//Sketches

/1768_1768.jpg)

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE $105,000 C 14260/ 547 04/13/1981

DARLING, MAYO A. JR. $0 E

Building Information

Building 1 : Section 1

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1768

2 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:42 PM



Total Bedrms 00

Total Baths 00

Fireplaces

Bsmt Gar: 0

1st Floor Use: 3400

Heat/AC NONE

Frame Type WOOD FRAME

Baths/Plumbing AVERAGE

Ceiling/Wall SUS-CEIL & WL

Rooms/Prtns AVERAGE

Wall Height 9

% Comn Wall 0

Code Description
Gross
Area

Living
Area

BAS First Floor 1,833 1,833

FUS Upper Story, Finished 840 840

FEP Porch, Enclosed,Finshed 150 0

FST Utility, Finished 528 0

PTO Patio 352 0

UBM Basement, Unfinished 840 0

UST Utility, Storage, Unfinished 28 0

4,571 2,673

Land Use

Use Code 3400

Description OFFICE

Zone B1

Neighborhood C30

Alt Land Appr No

Category

Land Line Valuation

Size (Acres) 3.00

Frontage
Depth
Assessed Value $207,400

Appraised Value $207,400

Extra Features

No Data for Extra Features

Land

Outbuildings

Code Description Sub Code Sub Description Size Value Bldg #

GAZ GAZEBO 100 SF $2,500 1

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1768

3 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:42 PM



(c) 2021 Vision Government Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.

SHD1 SHED FRAME 120 SF $600 1

SHD1 SHED FRAME 240 SF $1,200 1

Valuation History

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2020 $143,500 $207,400 $350,900

2019 $182,500 $207,400 $389,900

2018 $182,500 $207,400 $389,900

Valuation Year Improvements Land Total

2020 $143,500 $207,400 $350,900

2019 $182,500 $207,400 $389,900

2018 $182,500 $207,400 $389,900

Vision Government Solutions https://gis.vgsi.com/grotonma/Parcel.aspx?Pid=1768

4 of 4 6/25/2021, 3:42 PM























































































































































































Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Underground Storage Tank Program

P.O. Box 120-0165 - Boston, MA 02112-0165
Phone (617) 556-1035

Facility Detail Report

Facility map is not available in older versions of Internet
Explorer. To print the facility map, please use Internet
Explorer 11 or later, or a recent version of Google Chrome or
Mozilla Firefox.

GENERAL FACILITY AND REPORT INFORMATION

Facility Name:

DELUXE CORPORATION

Facility ID:

19298

500 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01472

Address:

Type:

Manufacturing
Owner Type:

Corporation or non-profit corporation
Phone:

(978) 449-3980

Region:

Central Regional Office

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name:

DELUXE CORPORATION

Contact Name:

carl amadon

500 MAIN ST
Groton, MA 01471

Owner Address: Contact Address:

500 Main sT
gROTON, MA 01471

Contact Phone:

(978) 449-3980

OPERATOR INFORMATION

Operator Name:

DELUXE CORPORATION

Contact Name:

carl amadon

Operator Address:

500 MAIN ST
Groton, MA 01471

500 Main sT
gROTON, MA 01471

Contact Address:

Contact Phone:

(978) 449-3980

Contact Email:

camadon@nebs.com

Contact Email:

camadon@nebs.com

Latitude/Longitude:

(-71.58630, 42.62095)



TANKS

# Installed Tank ConstructionStatus Compartments Capacity Contents Use

2 08/01/1987 Double-walled non-
corrodible (including
"composite") material
(cathodic protection not
required)

Tank
Temporarily
Out of Service

1 20,000 Bulk Heating or Fuel
Oil (#2,#4,#6)

Emergency Power Generator

DISPENSERS

Number Owner Number Sump Continuously Monitored?Sump

DUE DATES

Type Due Date

Compliance Certification 08/22/2022

Third Party Inspection Report (TPIR) 02/22/2024

TPIR RTC Plan 05/05/2021

ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

Doc No Report Type Status Date Issued Due Date Report Submitted Date Paid

NON-BO-17-U-191 Compliance Certification Closed (Manual) 05/17/2017 07/01/2017 01/17/2018

RPAN-BO-17-U-105 Compliance Certification Closed (Manual) 11/16/2017 12/31/2017 01/17/2018

NON-BO-19-U-458 Compliance Certification Closed (Manual) 09/25/2019 11/09/2019 01/10/2020

RPAN-BO-19-U-158 Compliance Certification Closed (Resolved) 12/26/2019 02/09/2020 01/10/2020 02/12/2020

NON-BO-21-U-260 Third Party Inspection Report (TPIR) Closed (Resolved) 03/25/2021 05/09/2021 04/09/2021

NON-BO-21-U-390 TPIR RTC Plan Executed 06/28/2021 08/12/2021

SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS

Submission ID Report Date Submitted Signatory

1203082 Third Party Inspection Report (TPIR) 04/05/2021 Lynn Grundvig

1188057 Compliance Certification 01/10/2020 carl amadon

1146016 Third Party Inspection Report (TPIR) 02/20/2018 carl amadon

1143378 Compliance Certification 01/17/2018 carl amadon

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Type Issuer Start EndMech # AggregateResponsible Entity Tanks Covered Per-Occurrence
Financial Test
of Insurance

DELUXE
CORPORATION

2



Tank Registration Report
Status Tank Temporarily Out of Service Install Date 08/01/1987

2DEP Tank ID Tank Construction Double-walled non-corrodible
(including "composite") material
(cathodic protection not required)

Financial Responsibility
Financial Test of Insurance (Owner) Total Capacity 20,000

Compartments

20,000 Bulk Heating or Fuel Oil (#2,#4,#6) Emergency Power Generator

Capacity Contents Use CAS Reg. #

Install Date 08/01/1987

Piping Description European suction system

Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion
protection required)

Piping and Fittings Construction Material

Turbine Sumps
Is the tank equipped with a submersible pump? No

Submersible Pump Installation Date
Is the tank equipped with a turbine sump? Yes

YesIf yes, is the turbine sump equipped with a sump sensor
continuously monitored for liquids?

Intermediate Sumps
Is the piping system associated with this tank equipped with
one or more intermediate sumps?

No

If yes, is this intermediate sump equipped with a sump
sensor continuously monitored for liquids?

Spill Buckets
Spill Bucket Installation Date
Is the spill bucket equipped with sensors? No

Overfill Prevention Devices
Overfill Prevention Device Installation Date

Automatic shut-off valvePrimary Overfill Prevention Device Type

Continuous Interstitial MonitoringPrimary Leak Detection System Type
Leak Detection System Installation Date
Tank Leak Detection

Leak Detection System Installation Date
Piping Leak Detection

Quarterly visual inspection and annual product line tightnessLeak Detection System Type

Automatic Leak Detection
Leak Detection System Installation Date

Tank Corrosion System Type
Pipe and Fitting Corrosion System Type

Piping

Corrosion Protection



500 Main Street

500 Main Street
Groton, MA 01450

Inquiry Number: 6525835.9
June 10, 2021

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
800.352.0050
www.edrnet.comEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources Inc
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction 
of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2017   EDR Digital Archive

2014   EDR Digital Archive

2010   EDR Digital Archive

2005   EDR Digital Archive

2000   EDR Digital Archive

1995   EDR Digital Archive

1992   EDR Digital Archive

1989   Cole Criss-Cross Directory

1984   Cole Criss-Cross Directory

6525835- 9 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

500 Main Street
Groton, MA   01450     

Year CD Image Source

MAIN ST

2017 pg A1 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg A2 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A6 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A9 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A11 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A13 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A15 EDR Digital Archive

1989 pg A16 Cole Criss-Cross Directory

1984 pg A17 Cole Criss-Cross Directory

6525835- 9 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified

6525835- 9 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive

6525835.9   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

300 COMMUNITY CHIROPRACTIC OF GROTON INC
DECOTEAU ORTHODONTICS
KINDRED SMILES PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY

306 LUTHS FAMILY KARATE
308 WORKERS CREDIT UNION
318 DUNKIN DONUTS

GROTON EXCHANGE
SHELL

346 GROTON DUNSTABLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DIS
365 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
368 GILSONS HERB LYCEUM
369 GUSCHOV D CO
382 AJR WALLBOARD & PLASTERING
412 INSCO
436 CRAFTSMAN LUMBER COMPANY

DISH NETWORK
OLDFASHIONED MILK PAINT COMPANY

445 GROTON TOWING
455 GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

WILSON S SERVICE CENTER
491 ADVANCED MEDIATION SOLUTIONS

BASBANES & CHENELLE ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BLACKBIRD CAFE
EDWARD JONES  FINANCIAL ADVISOR DR
F SULLIVAN CORNELIUS ATTORNEY AT LA
GEORGE J BASBANES ATTY
GRECO GRAPHICS
KEVIN A CHENELLE ATTY

493 BODY MIND & SPIRIT DAY SPA
LIVE FREE PHYSICAL THERAPY INC
NASHOBA VALLEY DANCE ACADEMY

495 CLASSY 360
GROTON DENTAL WELLNESS SPA LLP
JEAN NORDIN DDS
MAIN HOUSE
ROBERT G EVANS DMD

497 ASHA NAIDU MD
GROTON INTEGRATED THERAPIES
MARK DICKINSON MD
NASHOBA VALLEY HEALTHCARE
STEWARD NASHOBA GROTON INTERNAL MEDI
VANDANA SAHAY MD

500 CHEF ON WHEELS
NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICENEBS

523 GO PIN
536 ANYTIME FITNESS
546 PARVATI PARAMESWARA TEMPLE
592 NASHUA RIVER WATERSHED ASSN
601 RIVERDALE FARM & GARDEN



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

297 KING, FRANCIS R
300 ACU4LIFE ACCUPUNCTURE

COMMUNITY CHIROPRACTIC OF GROTON INC
DECOTEAU ORTHODONTICS
JARBOE, STEPHEN

302 FITZKEE, STEPHEN J
305 HUNT, PETER J
306 LUTHS FAMILY KARATE
311 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
318 DUNKIN DONUTS

GROTON EXCHANGE
323 SULLIVAN, SHAUN S
329 PARTYKA, EDWARD R
335 RICE, TIMOTHY D
340 TOWNSEND, FORD
344 STARRETT, CAROLYN
346 GROTON DUNSTABLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DIS
356 HUTTA, JOSEPH J
365 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
367 MULLEN, PAUL D
368 GILSON, DAVID W

GILSONS HERB LYCEUM
369 GUSCHOV D CO
371 BUDAU, RACHAEL

FERRANTE, PAM K
LENARD-GRAYSON, CHRISTIE
LOHRMAN, LISA
NORTH, CINDI J

373 CLAPP, HOWARD
DUTTON, DEBORAH A
GREENE, LAURIE J
HAMMOND, DONNA
JEFFERY, CLARISSA
MOREAU, SHARON K
PERKINS, MARY J
PURVILLE, CATHY

375 COSSETTE, DONNA M
HOWARD, SANDRA W
MITCHELL, SHEILA

382 AJR WALLBOARD & PLASTERING
386 BOND, HELENE L
391 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,

RUDNER, BARRY A
STRAW, CARRIE A

396 COOKE, ROBERT K
399 BAKKE, WALDO E
403 DABRITZ, MICHAEL P
412 INSCO
415 BARBON, JEFFREY A
436 ALL WIDE BOARDS BY CRAFTSMAN LUMBER



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

436 CRAFTSMAN LUMBER COMPANY
OLDFASHIONED MILK PAINT COMPANY
THIBEAU CHARLES E
TOFFERI, CORA

445 GROTON TOWING
452 GUYOTTE, JOSHUA J
455 GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

WILSON S SERVICE CENTER
489 NORTH MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK
491 ACCESS CONNECTIONS

BASBANES & CHENELLE ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BLACKBIRD CAFE
BOYLE LAW OFFICES
CHENELLE KEVIN A ATTY
CHENELLE, DAVID
GRECO GRAPHICS
GROTON THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE
LAUREAH LLC
LAUREAH, L
SHELDON & SULLIVAN
SR STAFFORD ENGINEERING INC
SULLIVAN CORNELIUS F ATTY
SULLIVAN, CORNELIUS

493 BODY MIND SPIRIT DAY SPA
LIVE FREE PHYSICAL THERAPY INC
NASHOBA VALLEY DANCE ACADEMY

495 EVANS ROBERT G DMD
GROTON DENTAL WELLNESS SPA LLP
MAIN HOUSE
NORDIN JEAN DDS
RE MAX

497 DICKINSON MARK MD
GROTON INTEGRATED THERAPIES
KITCHEN ART OF NEW ENGLAND
NAIDU ASHA MD
NASHOBA VALLEY HEALTHCARE
SAHAY VANDANA MD
SARKISYAN ALLA MD
STEWARD NASHOBA GROTON INTERNAL MEDI

500 CHEF ON WHEELS
DELUXE
NEW ENGLAND BUS SVC
NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICENEBS

503 CASTLE, BRYAN W
DYER, THOMAS G
GIAWUINTO, ANGELO J

505 LEAH, SMITH
ROBICHAUD, GERALDINE J
SMITH, LEAH M
VANHOOGEN, PHILIP



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

507 BROWN, MATTHEW A
DRULA, MELISSA
LIU, FANGHUA

509 AHMED, ALT
MARTELLO, BRIAN W
STEPINSKI, CATHERINE E
WILLIAMSON, BARBARA J

511 FAIRCHILD, PATRICIA C
MACLEOD, MURDO S
ROSSETTI, CANDICE E
RUSSELL, EARL J
SALIM, MY R

513 BARTELSON, LINDSAY R
CAKOUNES, THOMAS N
PETERS, MICHAEL
STEVENSON, KERRIE L
THURSTON, WILLIAM A

515 ANDREWS, MARK P
BROWN, HENRY H
DOTCHIN, DAVID R
KAROHL, PATRICIA E

517 HU, YUNXIA
WRAY, MANDY L

519 CAMPBELL, JAIME S
DICICCO, KATHLEEN T
MASKE, TODD T
TODD, MASKE

521 BARCLAY, DONALD A
BAXENDALE, ELLEN L
MATSUO, GORO
MCNAMARA, MEREDITH M

523 GO, PIN
SHI, JIAJIN
STROFFOLENO, JOHN F

536 ANYTIME FITNESS
546 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
548 HUNT, JAMES R
550 CALLAHAN, PATRICK

CROWLEY, JEFFREY S
FULLHART, HELEN M
WILLIAMS, TINA

556 LAUTERBACH, MICHAEL D
570 SCIMEMI, FRANK
577 GRIFFIN, SHEILA R
580 IANNACONE, JOHN M
583 HALYARD, KIM D
591 FISHER, JAMES J
592 NASHUA RIVER WATERSHED ASSN
600 KONETZNY, JOHN
601 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

601 RIVERDALE FARM & GARDEN



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

296 NATHAN, BARBARA
297 KING, FRANCIS R
300 ACU 4 LIFE ACUPUNCTURE

COMMUNITY CHIROPRACTIC
DECOTEAU, JAY M
JAY M DECOTEAU PC

305 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
306 BORDEN, ROBERT S
311 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
318 DUNKIN DONUTS
323 SULLIVAN, SHAUN S
329 TESTA, BRIAN D
335 RICE, TIMOTHY D
340 TOWNSEND, FORD
344 DUNSTABLE, GROTON
346 GROTON, DUNSTABLE
356 HUTTA, JOSEPH J
367 FAULK, TOM
368 GILSON, DAVID W

GILSONS HERB LYCEUM
369 D GUSCHOV CO
371 ABBAS, SHAIMA

COLT, SANDRA L
LOHRMAN, LISA
MILLER, RALPH D
MOREAU, CHESTER F
PEARCE, DEBORAH J

373 CARLSON, DIANE L
CLAPP, HOWARD
DAILEY, MARGARET A
MOREAU, SHARON
PERKINS, MARY J

375 BOUCHER, LUCILLE M
BUTLER, VIVIENNE I
COSSETTE, DONNA M
COURNOYER, AMY C
DUNN, DOROTHY
HOWARD, DAVID L

386 BOND, FREDK C
391 DODGE, CARRIE

MIANULLI, SUSAN I
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
STRAW, CARRIE A

396 COOKE, ROBERT K
399 BAKKE, WALDO E
403 DABRITZ, MICHAEL
415 BARBON, JEFFREY A
436 ALL WIDE BOARDS BY CRAFTSMEN

THIBEAU, CHARLES E
452 GUYOTTE, JOSH J



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

455 GROTON TOWING
489 NORTH MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK
491 ACCESS CONNECTIONS

BASBANES & CHENELLE
BLACKBIRD FRAMING CO
BOYLE LAW OFFICES
CHENELLE, KEVIN A
GRECO GRAPHICS
GROTON THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE
S R STAFFORD ENGINEERING INC

493 BODY MIND SPIRIT DAY SPA
FORWARD MOTION HOLISTIC CTR
LIVE FREE PHYSICAL THERAPY INC

495 COLANGELO, RICHARD
GROTON DENTAL WELLNESS SPA LLP
MAIN HOUSE
NASHOBA ASSOCIATES
REMAX COLONIAL
REMAX PRESTIGE REAL ESTATE

497 ANEEQA, HASHIMI T
GROTON INTEGRATED THERAPIES
HAMILTON-GOSCOM, LISA A
KITCHEN ART OF NEW ENGLAND
KITCHEN, ART
NASHOBA INTERNAL MEDICINE
NASHOBA VALLEY HEATH CARE GRP

500 DELUXE FOR BUSINESS
501 ANYTIME FITNESS
503 COGAN, AMANDA E

GIAWUINTO, ANGELO J
LENTZ, CHARLES G

505 SMITH, LEAH M
507 DRULA, MELISSA

MANDARANO, LAURA A
509 WILLIAMSON, BARBARA J
511 BRAZIL, NICHOLAS J

KETCHAM, JUDITH A
SALIM, RACHID

513 CAKOUNES, THOMAS N
THURSTON, WILLIAM A

515 BROWN, HENRY H
517 KONDROSKI, MARTHA L

MEEKS, CHARLES R
519 CAMPBELL, JAIME S

MCGINTY, SEAN
NOETH, CATHARINE A

521 BAXENDALE, ELLEN L
523 STROFFOLENO, JOHN F
535 SCHOLFIELD, A W
546 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

548 HUNT, JAMES
550 CALLAHAN, PATRICK

CROWLEY, JOSEPH W
FULLHART, HELEN M

556 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
570 SCIMEMI, FRANK
577 GRIFFIN, LEON F
580 IANNACONE, JOHN M
583 CLARK, WALTER
591 FISHER, JAMES J
592 NASHUA RIVER WATERSHED ASSN
601 RIVERDALE FARM & GARDEN



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

297 MERRILL, VERNON H
300 JAY M DECOTEAU DMD PC

REALTY EXECUTIVES NASHOBA VALLEY OF
SHELDON & SULLIVAN
SHELDON, PETER
SULLIVAN CORNELIUS F

305 MACGREGOR, GEORGE W
311 WARREN, ROSE J
323 SULLIVAN, SHAUN M
329 LOMBARDO, JERRY T
335 RICE, TIMOTHY B
340 TOWNSEND, FORD
346 GROTON, D
356 HUTTA, JOSEPH J
367 MULLEN, PAUL D
368 GILSON, DAVID W

GILSONS HERB LYCEUM
371 CARLSON, DIANE

COLT, SANDRA L
KARAGOZIE, CATHERINE D
LEFAVER, LYNDA
LOHRMAN, LISA
MILLER, RALPH D
MOREAU, SHERRI K
PEARCE, DEBORAH J
RENY, MELISSA A

373 CATE, ERNEST F
CLAPP, GEORGETTE M
COURNOVER, AMY C
STOCKBRIDGE, C
STRAND, RICHARD M
THORN, MARK D
WASHBURN, MICHELLE A

375 ABBAS, S
ALAMTHKOR, ALI
BOUCHER, LUCILLE M
BUTLER, VIVIENNE I
DUNN, PATRICK
GUTHRIE, JANE L
PICARD, BARBARA A
ROGERS, G
TETO, MARY F

386 BOND, FREDK C
391 DEUSKAR, PARAG M

DODGE, CARRIE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
STRAW, CARRIE A

396 COOKE, ROBERT K
399 BAKKE, WALDO E
403 KELLY, J



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

415 BARBON, JEFFREY A
436 ALL WIDE BOARDS BY CRAFTSMAN LUMBER

THIBEAU, CHARLES E
445 DUCHESNE, PAUL J

GROTON COLLISION
452 WHITCOMB, DAVID A
455 GROTON COLLISION REPAIR
478 ROACH, JOSEPH G
491 LOCAPO, DANIEL

SAINTHILAIRE, ANTHONY L
STAFFORD, STEVEN R

493 STEPHENSON, CHRISTOPHER J
495 COLANGELO, RICHARD

GROTON DENTAL WELLNESS SPA
HUANG, CHANG W
MAIN HOUSE
TECHASOUVAPAK, PRAYONG

497 KITCHEN ART OF NEW ENGLAND
535 SCHOLFIELD, A W
546 CROWLEY, JOHN M
548 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
550 FULLHART, HELEN M
556 JOHNSON, HEATHER A
570 SCIMEMI, FRANK
577 GRIFFIN, LEON F
580 IANNACONE, JOHN M
582 SEIFERT, WALTER
583 DELOREY, DONALD T
591 FISHER, JAMES J
592 NASHUA RIVER WATERSHED ASSOCS
600 GILPATRICK, LARRY D



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

300 DECOTEAU JAY M DMD PC
SHELDON & SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN CORNELIUS F ATTORNEY

305 MACGREGOR, JOAN P
308 WORKERS; CREDIT UNION
311 WARREN, WILLIAM R
323 SULLIVAN, SHAUN
329 LOMBARDO, JESSICA T
335 RICE, TIMOTHY
344 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
346 GROTON DUNSTABLE RECREATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

GROTON DUNSTABLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOLS
356 HUTTA, JOSEPH J
367 MULLEN, PAUL D
368 GILSON FARMS

GILSON, DAVID W
HERB LYCEUM AT GILSON FARMS

369 GUSCHOV D COMPANY
371 BERG, L

COLT, SANDRA L
GINTNER, DOROTHY
HOOPER, TRACEY L

373 CLAPP, G
COURNOYER, AMY
OTOOLE, LEONA
STRAND, RICHARD M
WASHBURN, M

375 BOUCHER, L
BOUCHER, LUCILLE M
BUTLER, V
FORTIER, MICHAEL C
GATNIK, L
GUTHRIE, JANE L
LIZOTTE, ALMA

386 BOND, F C
391 DUNSMOOR, A
396 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
399 BAKKE, WALDO F
403 FREEMAN, CHARLES E
412 INSCO CORPORATION
415 HOGAN, EDWARD J
436 THIBEAU CHARLES E

THIBEAU, CHARLES
445 GROTON TOWING

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
455 GROTON COLLISION REPAIR
468 BURRILL, FLOYD A
478 MAYNARD, LEIGH

SEABURG, WILLIAM F
487 COUNTRY KIDS



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

487 PETERS PIZZA RESTAURANT
SONJAS HAIR STUDIO

500 NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE NEBS
535 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
536 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
546 CROWLEY, PAULA J
548 BEENE, C
550 CROWLEY, JEFF

SAWYER, J E
556 DOUCETTE, BRIAN
570 SCIMEMI, FRANK
580 IANNACONE, MICHAEL
582 SEIFERT, WALTER
592 NASHUA RIVER WATERSHED ASSOCIATION



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

300 DECOTEAU, JAY M, DMD PC
323 DURLING, RUSSELL L
335 RICE, TIMOTHY & D
346 GROTON DUNSTABLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOLS EARLY CHIL
367 MULLEN, PAUL D
368 GILSON FARMS

GILSON, DAVID W
HERB LYCEUM AT GILSON FARMS

369 GUSCHOV D CO
371 LOHRMAN, LISA

RAMSEY, SEAN K & KELLY
SELFRIDGE, W

373 CASSIDY, LINDA C
LYNCH, F C
O'TOOLE, LEONA
WADE, J L
WASHBURN, MICHELLE

375 BOUCHER, L
BOUCHER, LUCILLE M
BUTLER, V
CLARK, WM
GUTHRIE, JANE L
LIZOTTE, A

399 DEJONGH, JOHN J
412 CONSTRUCTION RESOURCES

INSCO CORP-FACTORY
436 OLD-FASHIONED MILK PAINT COMPANY

THIBEAU, CHARLES E
455 GROTON AUTO BODY & TOWING INC
468 BRIDLE & SPUR
478 MAYNARD, LEIGH

MCLELLAN, ROBT
487 COUNTRY KIDS

SONJA'S HAIR STUDIO
500 N E B S INC-CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE-NEBS
NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE-NEBS-CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS

535 STEPHENS, MIKE & LIZ
536 POWELL, ARTHUR W
546 CROWLEY, PAULA J

ROLLINS, BRETT
548 BEENE, C
550 CROWLEY, DAN

CROWLEY, J S
CROWLEY, JEFF
SAWYER, J E

556 CROWLEY, M
CROWLEY, MICHAEL

580 IANNACONE, JOHN, JR
592 NASHUA RIVER WATERSHED ASSN



(Cont'd)

-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

600 BARRY, RICHARD & EUGENIE



-

MAIN ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

305 CASSIDY, ROBT & LINDA
323 DURLING, RUSSELL L
346 GROTON DUNSTABLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER
367 MULLEN, PAUL D
368 GILSON, JODIE M
399 DEJONGH, JOHN J
418 BUDD, WALTER

CONLON, K
436 COUNTRY BED SHOP THE

CRAFTSMAN LUMBER CO
OLD FASHIONED MILK PAINT CO THE
THIBEAU, CHARLES E

455 GROTON AUTO BODY & TOWING INC
478 MCDONALD, ROBT M
500 NEBS-CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE-NEBS-CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
546 CROWLEY, PAULA J

ROLLINS, BRETT
548 BEENE, C
550 CRAIG, SCOTT

CROWLEY, J S
CROWLEY, JEFF
FARIA, GAYLE

556 DEMARINO, DANL
580 IANNACONE, JOHN

IANNACONE, JOHN, JR



-

MAIN ST

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1989



-

MAIN ST

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1984



EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

500 Main Street

500 Main Street

Groton, MA 01450

June 07, 2021
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2012

1988

1979

1965, 1966

1950

1949

1944

1943

1939

1936

1935

1931

1893

06/07/21

500 Main Street Enstrat
500 Main Street 28 Lord Rd
Groton, MA 01450 Marlborough, MA 01752

6525835.4 Tom Luby

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Enstrat were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map Report includes a
search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late 1800s.

2021-55 42.623645 42° 37' 25" North

2021-55 Groton -71.584815 -71° 35' 5" West
Zone 19 North
288028.61
4722261.60
218.12' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2012 Source Sheets

2012
Pepperell

7.5-minute, 24000
2012
Ayer

7.5-minute, 24000

1988 Source Sheets

1988
Ayer

7.5-minute, 25000
Aerial Photo Revised 1981

1988
Townsend

7.5-minute, 25000
Aerial Photo Revised 1981

1979 Source Sheets

1979
Pepperell

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1965, 1966 Source Sheets

1965
Pepperell

7.5-minute, 24000
1966
Ayer

7.5-minute, 24000
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1950 Source Sheets

1950
Pepperell

7.5-minute, 24000
1950
Ayer

7.5-minute, 24000

1949 Source Sheets

1949
AYER

7.5-minute, 25000

1944 Source Sheets

1944
Ayer

7.5-minute, 31680
1944
Pepperell

7.5-minute, 31680

1943 Source Sheets

1943
Fitchburg

30-minute, 125000
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1939 Source Sheets

1939
Ayer

7.5-minute, 31680

1936 Source Sheets

1936
Groton

15-minute, 62500

1935 Source Sheets
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1975 1"=500' Flight Date: October 28, 1975 USGS

1969 1"=500' Flight Date: September 13, 1969 USGS

1965 1"=500' Flight Date: April 06, 1965 USGS

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: November 10, 1938 USGS
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environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.
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When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.
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Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.
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The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 
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 Certification #

PO #
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06/07/21

500 Main Street
500 Main Street Enstrat

28 Lord Rd
Groton, MA 01450

6525835.3
Marlborough, MA 01752

Tom Luby
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Enstrat were identified for
the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection includes maps
from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to
grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results can be
authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

6E39-42C1-A67E
2021-55

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

2021-55 Groton

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: 6E39-42C1-A67E

Enstrat  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this report solely for the
limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be
permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's
copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
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analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
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ASTM E1527‐13 Phase I All Appropriate Inquiry (AAI)  

Environmental Questionnaire 

 
Site Addresses:_500 Main Street, Groton, MA  

 

Date: 6/25/2021 

 

Name: Gordy Sifferath 

Title: Senior Portfolio Manager, Corporate Real Estate and Enterprise Services  
Company: Deluxe Corporation 

Address: 3680 Victoria Street, Shoreview, MN 55126 
Telephone: 612-400-3758 
 

Relationship to Site: Facilities Manager 

 

General Questions  
Please answer to the best of your knowledge and ability, and as these questions apply to you. If 

the answer is unknown or a question is not applicable to your relationship with the Site, simply 

provide  an  answer  of “not  applicable”  of N/A. Please  contact ENSTRAT with  any  questions 

regarding this form. 

 

1. Why is the Phase I required? What type of property transaction is it (sale, 

purchase, exchange, current or potential Brownfield site, etc.)?    

Sale 

 

 

2. Who is the site contact for the property and how can the site contact be reached? 

Gordy Sifferath – (contact info. as stated above) email: gordy.sifferath@deluxe 

Jim Woods – Onsite FM  email: jwood@deluxe.com 

 

3. Who is the owner of the property?  Date of ownership?   

Deluxe Corporation (1/6/2014) 

 

 

4. Who are the occupants of the property? What is the current use of the property? 

Deluxe, currently unoccupied 
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5. Are you or were you an occupant of the property? If so, what type of business 

did you or do you have at the property?   

Yes, Commercial Office Operations 

 

 

 

6. Have you engaged a title company or professional to review recorded land title 

records and lien records? If applicable, what was the result of the title review? (If 

so, please forward a complete copy to ENSTRAT)  

N/A 

 

 

7. Are any services beyond the requirements of Practice E1527 required? Do any of 

the parties to the property transaction have a required standard scope of 

services? 

N/A 

 

 

 

8. What parties will rely on the Phase I report? 

N/A 

 

 

9. Are there any special terms and conditions that must be agreed upon by the 

environmental professional?  

N/A 

 

10. Do you have any other knowledge or experience with the property that may be 

pertinent to the environmental professional (for example, copies of any available 

prior ESA reports, real estate appraisals, purchase and sales agreements, environmental 

review documents, correspondence, etc.)?  If so, please forward copies to ENSTRAT. 

None to my knowledge. 
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11. Landowner Liability Protection Related Questions 

 

a. Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property 

that are filed or recorded under federal, tribal, state or local law? (40 CFR 

312.25)   

None to my knowledge 

 

 

 

b. Are you aware of any Activity and Use Limitations (AULs), such as 

engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional controls that are 

in place at the site and/or have been filed or recorded in a registry under 

federal, tribal, state or local law? (40 CFR 312.26)   

None to my knowledge 

 

 

 

c. Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the 

property or nearby properties? (For example, are you involved in the same line 

of business as the current or former occupants of the property or an adjoining 

property so that you would have specialized knowledge of the chemicals and 

processes used by this type of business?) (40 CFR 312.28)  

No 

 

 

d. If known, does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably 

reflect the fair market value of the property? (If you conclude that there is a 

difference, have you considered whether the lower purchase price is because 

contamination is known or believed to be present at the property?) (40 CFR 

312.29)    

Yes 
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e. Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the 

property (40 CFR 312.30).   

Unknown 

 

If known, please indicate the past owners and occupants (include contact 

information as available), as well as uses of the property and dates: 

 

 

 

Are there currently any registered or unregistered storage tanks (above or 

underground) located on the property?   

Yes, underground. 

 

 

 

Did you observe evidence or do you have prior knowledge that there have 

been previously, any registered or unregistered storage tanks (above or 

underground) located on the property?  

No 

 

 

 

 

Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present 

at the property?  

No, just common general office supplies. 

 

 

 

Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at 

the property?   

None to my knowledge 
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Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the 

property?   

None to my knowledge 

 

 

 

f. Based on your knowledge and experience related to the property are there 
any indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of 
contamination at the property? (40 CFR 312.31)   
None to my knowledge 

 

 

 

 

 

12. Do you have any other knowledge or experience with the property that may be 

pertinent to the environmental professional?  

Unknown 

 

 

 

13. Do you have any other information that may be pertinent to the environmental 

condition of the property?  

 No 

 

 

Completed by: 
 

Preparer represents that to the best of preparer’s knowledge, the above statements and 

facts are true and correct, and to the best of preparer’s actual knowledge, no material 

facts have been suppressed or misstated. 

 

 

 

__Gordy Sifferath          06‐25‐21_____________________ 

Signature              Date 
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Do any of the following federal, state, or tribal governmental record systems list the property or 

any property within the search distance noted below (where available)? 

 

 

Environmental Database Record System 

Approximate 

Minimum Search 

Distance, miles 

Yes  No 

Federal NPL Site list  1.0     

Federal Delisted NPL Site list  0.5     

Federal CERCLIS list  0.5     

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP Site list  0.5     

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list  1.0     

Federal  RCRA  non‐CORRACTS  TSD 

Facilities list 
0.5     

Federal RCRA generators list 
property and 

adjoining properties 
   

Federal  Institutional  control/engineering 

control registries 
property only     

Federal ERNS list  property only     

State  and  tribal  lists  of  hazardous  waste  Sites  identified  for  investigation  or 

remediation: 

State‐and tribal‐equivalent NPL  1.0     

State‐and tribal‐equivalent CERCLIS  0.5     

State‐and  tribal‐landfill  and/or  solid  waste 

disposal Site lists 
0.5     

State‐and tribal‐leaking storage tanks lists  0.5     

State and tribal registered storage tank lists 
property and 

adjoining properties 
   

State  and  tribal  institutional  control/ 

engineering control registries 
property only     

State and tribal voluntary cleanup Sites  0.5     

State and tribal Brownfield Sites  0.5     
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    1    0    -      1      0    0         0YNFRAP
    2    0    -      2      0    0         0YCERCLIS
    0    0     0      0      0    0         0YNPL Delisted
    0    0     0      0      0    0         0YNPL

Search Summary Report

TARGET SITE 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

Category Sel Site 1/8 1/4 1/2 > 1/2 ZIP TOTALS



12/11/2020     0    0    -      0      0    0 0.500         0US BROWNFIELDSUS Brownfields

04/05/2017     2    0    -      2      0    0 0.500         0BROWNFIELDSST/Tribal Brownfields

01/11/2021     1    0    -      1      0    0 0.500         0INST CONTROLState/Tribal IC / EC

10/01/2020     0    0    -    -      0    0 0.250         0INDIAN UST
11/23/2021     0    0    -    -      0    0 0.250         0AST
01/07/2021     2    0    -    -      1    0 0.250         1USTState/Tribal Tanks

10/01/2020     0    0    -      0      0    0 0.500         0INDIAN LUST
01/11/2021     0    0    -      0      0    0 0.500         0LAST
01/11/2021     3    1    -      2      0    0 0.500         0LUSTState/Tribal LTANKS

01/14/2020     2    1    -      1      0    0 0.500         0SWF/LFState/Tribal SWL

01/11/2021    11    3     3      5      0    0 1.000         0SHWSState/Tribal CERCLIS

12/14/2020     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0ERNSERNS

02/22/2021     0    0    -      0      0    0 0.500         0US INST CONTROLS
02/22/2021     0    0    -      0      0    0 0.500         0US ENG CONTROLSFederal IC / EC

03/22/2021     1    0    -    -      1    0 0.250         0RCRA-VSQG
03/22/2021     0    0    -    -      0    0 0.250         0RCRA-SQG
03/22/2021     0    0    -    -      0    0 0.250         0RCRA-LQGRCRA GEN

03/22/2021     0    0    -      0      0    0 0.500         0RCRA-TSDFRCRA TSD

03/22/2021     0    0     0      0      0    0 1.000         0CORRACTSRCRA COR ACT

04/27/2021     1    0    -      1      0    0 0.500         0SEMS-ARCHIVENFRAP

04/27/2021     2    0    -      2      0    0 0.500         0SEMSCERCLIS

04/27/2021     0    0     0      0      0    0 1.000         0Delisted NPLNPL Delisted

04/27/2021     0    0     0      0      0    0 1.000         0Proposed NPL
04/27/2021     0    0     0      0      0    0 1.000         0NPLNPL

Search Summary Report

TARGET SITE: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

Category Database Update Radius Site 1/8 1/4 1/2 > 1/2 ZIP TOTALS



   30    8    3   14    2    0         3- Totals --

01/07/2020     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0NPDES
12/16/2020     0    0    -    -      0    0 0.250         0GWDP
02/03/2021     1    0    -    -    -    -   TP         1FINDS
10/12/2016     1    0    -    -    -    -   TP         1US AIRS
12/31/2014     0    0     0      0      0    0 1.000         0INDIAN RESERV
07/01/2019     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0RADINFO
03/08/2021     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0MLTS
04/09/2009     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0FTTS
11/18/2016     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0ICIS
11/19/2020     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0PADS
12/30/2020     1    1    -    -    -    -   TP         0PRP
04/17/1995     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0RAATS
01/20/2021     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0SSTS
12/31/2018     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0TRIS
12/31/2016     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0TSCA
03/22/2021     0    0    -    -      0    0 0.250         0RCRA NonGen / NLROther

03/10/1998     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0SPILLS 80
12/11/2012     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0SPILLS 90
09/30/1993     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0SPILLS
01/11/2021     2    2    -    -    -    -   TP         0RELEASE
12/16/2020     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0HMIRSSpills

12/07/2020     0    0    -    -    -    -   TP         0US CDLOther Haz Sites

Search Summary Report

TARGET SITE: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

Category Database Update Radius Site 1/8 1/4 1/2 > 1/2 ZIP TOTALS



2%23%74%4.210 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
6%15%79%3.515 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 341

Federal Area Radon Information for MIDDLESEX COUNTY, MA

33%33%33%15.800 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 3

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   01450

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for MIDDLESEX County:  1 

Demographics

Sites: Non-Geocoded: Population:

RADON

22 8 N/A

Site Location

Degrees (Decimal) Degrees (Min/Sec) UTMs

Longitude:

Latitude:

Elevation:

Easting:

Northing:

Zone:

71.584815 71.5848150 - 71˚ 35’ 5.33’’ 288022.7

42.623645 42.6236450 - 42˚ 37’ 25.12’’ 4722047.0

218 ft. above sea level Zone 19

Site Information Report

Request Date:

Request Name:

Search Type:

Job Number:

Target Site:

JUNE 7, 2021

TOM LUBY

COORD

2021-55

500 MAIN STREET

GROTON, MA  01450



2.226MIDDLESEX

____________________________
Median% of  sites>4 pCi/LCounty

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: MA Radon                                                                           

Site Information Report

RADON



--110001952398
A3 US AIRS NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE 500 MAIN STREET 0.00 + 0 5

GROTON, MA  01471

--In Use
--Tank Removed
--19298

A2 UST DELUXE CORPORATION 500 MAIN ST 0.00 + 0 2
GROTON, MA  01472

--110001952398
A1 FINDS NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE 500 MAIN ST 0.00 + 0 1

GROTON, MA  01471

Target Site Summary Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

TOTAL: 30 GEOCODED: 22 NON GEOCODED: 8

Map ID
DB Type
--ID/Status Site Name Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.



--Inactive
9 SWF/LF GROTON DUMP 71 NOD RD 0.35 NW - 7 41

GROTON, MA  01450

--MAD985300847
--0102585

8 SEMS MILL STREET JUNKYARD MILL STREET 0.33 SSW + 28 39
GROTON, MA  01450

--RAO
--2-0013117

7 SHWS MILL ST JUNKYARD MILL ST 0.30 SW + 1 38
GROTON, MA  

--2-0013117
--RAO

7 BROWNFIELDS MILL ST JUNKYARD MILL ST 0.30 SW + 1 37
GROTON, MA  

--RAONR
--TMPS
--2-0015486
--2-0015203
--2-0000053

6 SHWS CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR 436 MAIN ST 0.28 SSE + 64 35
GROTON, MA  01450

--2-0000053  /   TMPS
6 LUST CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR 436 MAIN ST 0.28 SSE + 64 21

GROTON, MA  01450

--2-0000053
6 INST CONTROL CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR 436 MAIN ST 0.28 SSE + 64 20

GROTON, MA  01450

--2-0000053
--TIERI

6 BROWNFIELDS CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR 436 MAIN ST 0.28 SSE + 64 19
GROTON, MA  01450

--MAD981062243
5 RCRA-VSQG GROTON COLLISION REPAIR 455 NORTH MAIN ST 0.24 SSW + 18 13

GROTON, MA  01450

--Tank Removed
--9809

4 UST MOBIL #01-258 MAIN ST 0.19 WSW + 4 9
GROTON, MA  01450

Sites Summary Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

TOTAL: 30 GEOCODED: 22 NON GEOCODED: 8

Map ID
DB Type
--ID/Status Site Name Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.



--RAO
--URAM
--2-0013353
--2-0013045
--2-0015403

17 SHWS ENG #3120 318 MAIN STREET 0.74 SSE + 98 56
GROTON, MA  01450

--TIERI
--2-0020223

16 SHWS AMPET GASOLINE STATION 11 SOUTH ROAD 0.68 WNW - 17 55
PEPPERELL, MA  01463

--RAO
--2-0016340

15 SHWS FLORENCE ROCHE SCHOOL 342 MAIN ST 0.64 SE + 112 54
GROTON, MA  01450

--DEPNFA
--2-0000409

14 SHWS MILL ST JUNKYARD 177 MILL ST LOT 1-50 0.47 South + 27 53
GROTON, MA  01450

--MAD001052620
--0102587

C13 SEMS-ARCHIVE INSCO CORPORATION MAIN STREET 0.44 SSE + 75 51
GROTON, MA  01450

--RAO
--2-0000201

C12 SHWS INSCO CORPORATION 412 MAIN ST 0.44 SSE + 75 49
GROTON, MA  01450

--2-0000201  /   RAO
C12 LUST INSCO CORPORATION 412 MAIN ST 0.44 SSE + 75 46

GROTON, MA  01450

--MAD001052604
--0102586

B11 SEMS CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS MAIN STREET 0.36 South + 46 44
GROTON, MA  01450

--URAM
--2-0021122

B10 SHWS CONDUCTORLAB 430 MAIN STREET 0.36 South + 46 43
GROTON, MA  01450

Sites Summary Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

TOTAL: 30 GEOCODED: 22 NON GEOCODED: 8

Map ID
DB Type
--ID/Status Site Name Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.



--WCSPRM
--2-0000447
SHWS JAMES RIVER PAPER MILL 324 MAIN ST NON GC N/A N/A

PEPPERELL, MA  01463

--2-0000447  /   WCSPRM
LUST JAMES RIVER PAPER MILL 324 MAIN ST NON GC N/A N/A

PEPPERELL, MA  01463

--2-0000447  /   WCSPRM
RELEASE JAMES RIVER PAPER MILL 324 MAIN ST NON GC N/A N/A

PEPPERELL, MA  01463

--RAO
--2-0012129
SHWS TRANSFORMER POLE 55 MAIN ST NON GC N/A N/A

PEPPERELL, MA  01463

--2-0012129  /   RAO
RELEASE TRANSFORMER POLE 55 MAIN ST NON GC N/A N/A

PEPPERELL, MA  01463

--RAO
--2-0018742
SHWS CONWAY CHEVROLET BUICK, INC. 23 - 29 HOLLIS STREET NON GC N/A N/A

PEPPERELL, MA  01463

--Inactive
SWF/LF GROTON DUMP NOD RD NON GC N/A N/A

GROTON, MA  

PRP CONDUCTOR LABS. MAIN STREET NON GC N/A N/A
GROTON, MA  01450

Sites Summary Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

TOTAL: 30 GEOCODED: 22 NON GEOCODED: 8

Map ID
DB Type
--ID/Status Site Name Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBougULMfGr6sr3FivMS.vz22TgB9JuZ3z8qNxUqU7x.2QDXc22MILfjNa86AUZ2PSbSBOwvUOgu24fvn8zUdi8hsRjrmFo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBougULMfGr6sr3FivMS.vz22TgB9JuZ3z8qNxUqU7x.2QDXc22MILfjNa86AUZ2PSbSBOwvUOgu24fvn8zUdi8hsRjrmFo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBougULMfGr6sr3FivMS.vz22TgB9JuZ3z8qNxUqU7x.2QDXc22MILfjNa86AUZ2PSbSBOwvUOgu24fvn8zUdi8hsRjrmFo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBougULMfGr6sr3FivMS.vz22TgB9JuZ5z8qNxUqU2x.2QDXc26MILfjNa84AUZ2PSbSBOwvUOgu28fvn8zUdiAhsRjrmFo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBougULMfGr6sr3FivMS.vz22TgB9JuZ5z8qNxUqU2x.2QDXc26MILfjNa84AUZ2PSbSBOwvUOgu28fvn8zUdiAhsRjrmFo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBougULMfGr6sr3FivMS.vz32TgB9JuZ4z8qNxUqU4x.2QDXc2AMILfjNa8AAUZ2PSbS4OwvUOgu29fvn8zUdi6hsRjrmFo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBougULMfGr6sr3FivMS.vz22TgB9JuZ7z8qNxUqU2x.2QDXc25MILfjNa8AAUZ2PSbS5OwvUOgu25fvn8zUdi7hsRjrmFo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4pK4p0pnoKf62v.pgJ0qU92XnLNoZS3vgfnU6Rm2VivtF.jx3U.gBjJkC5f0q6HUcF2XP2n4X22BorLNcNQX5OhZznS4N4hWp.OK3s2lapHw0G286EnnAopX2v2flD66Y8AIvZc.Js2ElgduJTS9gHqNBU064Ww2OPXM73OvL7ZNaI44ppNrKFB3snpj50Ki2OCnaDoqT83QfTd6WH7jqvIo.4t4gjgJZJuw7FZqqjU9JAa32kYX5D55cLUrNbn7LDZX9SQR1BivI4g5Y4DnnFRUDFuEdRJBmrV4oGpBcKY23I2pTP07b295nHBoug3LMfGr6sr2FivMS.vz42TgB9JuZ8z8qNxUqU7x.2QDXc2AMILfjNa85AUZ2PSbS8OwvUOgu22fvn8zUdi5hsRjrmFo2


Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

FINDS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1016107092 0.000 218 A1  

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE

500 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01471
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

02/03/2021
ID/Status: 110001952398

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

   AIR MINOR    
   System    
   MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer    
   AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN    
   of the Clean Air Act.    
   redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V    
   estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major    
   to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the    
   AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans    
   used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.    
   information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is    
   Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for    
   National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of    
   Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the    
   AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility    
Environmental Interest/Information System:      

Click Here:

Registry ID:   110001952398    
FINDS:      

6525835.2s    Site Details Page - 1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2R2HRv17HF8Ivo277g1DFx2FIp4god1V7QADg24yDR2FR51DH97nv61h7e7rF31zIY8qo33d7J2zgh2NRQ2DHt1gvZ7E7N6BFK3YIb6zot9z7V4cgo6ODv0ixq3LFttBpT2HRA2THS12vx29721BFv2.IX7NoQ2R7K1egm8rDp1zxyAFFg3zpI1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2R2HRv17HF8Ivo277g1DFx2FIp4god1V7QADg24yDR2FR51DH97nv61h7e7rF31zIY8qo33d7J2zgh2NRQ2DHt1gvZ7E7N6BFK3YIb6zot9z7V4cgo6ODv0ixq3LFttBpT2HRA2THS12vx29721BFv2.IX7NoQ2R7K1egm8rDp1zxyAFFg3zpI1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001952398


Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

UST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U004247255 0.000 218 A2  

DELUXE CORPORATION

500 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01472

MA Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

01/07/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 19298
ID/Status: Tank Removed
ID/Status: In Use

Pipe install date:  Not reported    
Number of compartment:  Not reported    
Ptype:  Not reported    
Pipe construct:  Not reported    
Tank construct:  Not reported    
Longitude:  Not reported    
Latitude:  Not reported    
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Usage:  Marina    
Contents:  Diesel    
Capacity:  10000.00000    
Date Installed:  11/17/1978    
Status Date:  10/01/1987    
Tank Status:   Tank Removed    
Tank ID:  1    

Fac status:  OPEN    
Update by:  carl amadon    
Update:  2018-01-17 00:00:00    
Contact email:  camadon@nebs.com    
Contact zip:  01471    
Contact state:  MA    
Contact city:  gROTON    
Contact address2:  Not reported    
Contact address1:  500 Main sT    
Contact name:  carl amadon    
Longitude:  -71.58630    
Latitude:  42.62095    
Owner address 2:  Not reported    
Facility address 2:  Not reported    
Description:  Manufacturing    
Telephone:  9784493980    
Owner City,St,Zip:  Groton, MA 01471    
Owner Address:   500 MAIN ST    
Owner:  DELUXE CORPORATION    
Owner Id:  4729    
Facility ID:  19298    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01472    
Address:  500 MAIN ST    
Name:  DELUXE CORPORATION    
Facility:      

UST:      

6525835.2s    Site Details Page - 2



Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

UST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U004247255 0.000 218 A2  

DELUXE CORPORATION

500 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01472

MA Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

01/07/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 19298
ID/Status: Tank Removed
ID/Status: In Use

Tank corrosion type:  Not reported    
Automatic line leak detect:  Not reported    
Overfill protect type:  Automatic shut-off valve    
Overfill protect install:  Not reported    
Spill bucket sensor:  N    
Spill bucket installed date:  Not reported    
Intermediate sump sensor:  N    
Intermediate sump:  N    
Turbine sump sensor:  Y    
Turbine sump:  Y    
Submersible sump install date:  Not reported    
Submersible sump:  N    
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported    
Pipe install date:  08/01/1987    
Number of compartment:  Not reported    
Ptype:  European suction system    
Pipe construct:  Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)    
Tank construct:  Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)    
Longitude:  -71.58159    
Latitude:  42.61836    
Pipe Leak Detection:  Quarterly visual inspection and annual product line tightness test    
Tank Leak Detection:  Continuous Interstitial Monitoring    
Tank Usage:  Emergency    
Contents:  Bulk Heati    
Capacity:  20000.00000    
Date Installed:  08/01/1987    
Status Date:  Not reported    
Tank Status:   In Use    
Tank ID:  2    

Leak corrosion type:  Not reported    
Tank corrosion type:  Not reported    
Automatic line leak detect:  Not reported    
Overfill protect type:  Not reported    
Overfill protect install:  Not reported    
Spill bucket sensor:  N    
Spill bucket installed date:  Not reported    
Intermediate sump sensor:  N    
Intermediate sump:  N    
Turbine sump sensor:  N    
Turbine sump:  N    
Submersible sump install date:  Not reported    
Submersible sump:  N    
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

UST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U004247255 0.000 218 A2  

DELUXE CORPORATION

500 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01472

MA Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

01/07/2021
ID/Status: 19298
ID/Status: Tank Removed
ID/Status: In Use

Leak corrosion type:  Not reported    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

US AIRS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1004516224 0.000 218 A3  

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE

500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01471
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

10/12/2016

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 110001952398

Activity Date:  1998-02-27 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  1992-01-21 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  1989-01-25 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    
US AIRS MINOR:      

HPV Status:  Not reported    
Air CMS Category Code:  Not reported    
Facility Type of Ownership Code:  POF    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
NAICS Code:  531120    
Primary SIC Code:  7399    
D and B Number:  Not reported    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    
Envid:  1004516224    
US AIRS MINOR:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

US AIRS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1004516224 0.000 218 A3  

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE

500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01471
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

10/12/2016

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 110001952398

Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  2001-01-30 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  2000-03-27 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  1999-02-24 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

US AIRS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1004516224 0.000 218 A3  

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE

500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01471
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

10/12/2016

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 110001952398

Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  2004-03-08 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  2003-02-03 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  2003-02-01 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
Region Code:  01    

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  2002-02-21 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

US AIRS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1004516224 0.000 218 A3  

NEW ENGLAND BUSINESS SERVICE

500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01471
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

10/12/2016
ID/Status: 110001952398

Activity Status:  Not reported    
Activity Type:  Inspection/Evaluation    
Activity Group:  Compliance Monitoring    
Activity Status Date:  Not reported    
Activity Date:  2007-10-04 00:00:00    
Air Program:  State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards    
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN    
Air Operating Status Code:  OPR    
Facility Registry ID:  110001952398    
Programmatic ID:  AIR MA0000002512100906    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

UST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U002009857 0.191 WSW 222 4  

MOBIL #01-258

MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

01/07/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 9809
ID/Status: Tank Removed

Contact address2:  Not reported    
Contact address1:  Not reported    
Contact name:  ADRIANNE RUTHERFORD    
Longitude:  -71.58845    
Latitude:  42.62297    
Owner address 2:  PO BOX 22087    
Facility address 2:  Not reported    
Description:  Retail Motor Vehicle Fuel    
Telephone:  Not reported    
Owner City,St,Zip:  GREENSBORO, NC 27420    
Owner Address:   7300 W FRIENDLY AVE MS F-76    
Owner:  EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION    
Owner Id:  4442    
Facility ID:  9809    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Address:  MAIN ST    
Name:  MOBIL #01-258    

Fac status:  CLOSED    
Update by:  Not reported    
Update:  2009-03-30 00:00:00    
Contact email:  Not reported    
Contact zip:  Not reported    
Contact state:  Not reported    
Contact city:  Not reported    
Contact address2:  Not reported    
Contact address1:  Not reported    
Contact name:  ADRIANNE RUTHERFORD    
Longitude:  -71.58845    
Latitude:  42.62297    
Owner address 2:  PO BOX 22087    
Facility address 2:  Not reported    
Description:  Retail Motor Vehicle Fuel    
Telephone:  Not reported    
Owner City,St,Zip:  GREENSBORO, NC 27420    
Owner Address:   7300 W FRIENDLY AVE MS F-76    
Owner:  EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION    
Owner Id:  4442    
Facility ID:  9809    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Address:  MAIN ST    
Name:  MOBIL #01-258    
Facility:      

UST:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

UST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U002009857 0.191 WSW 222 4  

MOBIL #01-258

MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

01/07/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 9809
ID/Status: Tank Removed

Date Installed:  05/01/1979    
Status Date:  10/10/1987    
Tank Status:   Tank Removed    
Tank ID:  2    

Leak corrosion type:  Not reported    
Tank corrosion type:  Not reported    
Automatic line leak detect:  Not reported    
Overfill protect type:  Not reported    
Overfill protect install:  Not reported    
Spill bucket sensor:  N    
Spill bucket installed date:  Not reported    
Intermediate sump sensor:  N    
Intermediate sump:  N    
Turbine sump sensor:  N    
Turbine sump:  N    
Submersible sump install date:  Not reported    
Submersible sump:  N    
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported    
Pipe install date:  Not reported    
Number of compartment:  Not reported    
Ptype:  Not reported    
Pipe construct:  Not reported    
Tank construct:  Not reported    
Longitude:  Not reported    
Latitude:  Not reported    
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Usage:  Not reported    
Contents:  Gasoline    
Capacity:  8000.00000    
Date Installed:  04/30/1980    
Status Date:  10/10/1987    
Tank Status:   Tank Removed    
Tank ID:  1    

Fac status:  CLOSED    
Update by:  Not reported    
Update:  2009-03-30 00:00:00    
Contact email:  Not reported    
Contact zip:  Not reported    
Contact state:  Not reported    
Contact city:  Not reported    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

UST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U002009857 0.191 WSW 222 4  

MOBIL #01-258

MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

01/07/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 9809
ID/Status: Tank Removed

Pipe leak install date:  Not reported    
Pipe install date:  Not reported    
Number of compartment:  Not reported    
Ptype:  Not reported    
Pipe construct:  Not reported    
Tank construct:  Not reported    
Longitude:  Not reported    
Latitude:  Not reported    
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Usage:  Not reported    
Contents:  Gasoline    
Capacity:  5000.00000    
Date Installed:  04/30/1978    
Status Date:  10/10/1987    
Tank Status:   Tank Removed    
Tank ID:  3    

Leak corrosion type:  Not reported    
Tank corrosion type:  Not reported    
Automatic line leak detect:  Not reported    
Overfill protect type:  Not reported    
Overfill protect install:  Not reported    
Spill bucket sensor:  N    
Spill bucket installed date:  Not reported    
Intermediate sump sensor:  N    
Intermediate sump:  N    
Turbine sump sensor:  N    
Turbine sump:  N    
Submersible sump install date:  Not reported    
Submersible sump:  N    
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported    
Pipe install date:  Not reported    
Number of compartment:  Not reported    
Ptype:  Not reported    
Pipe construct:  Not reported    
Tank construct:  Not reported    
Longitude:  Not reported    
Latitude:  Not reported    
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Usage:  Not reported    
Contents:  Gasoline    
Capacity:  4000.00000    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

UST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U002009857 0.191 WSW 222 4  

MOBIL #01-258

MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

01/07/2021
ID/Status: 9809
ID/Status: Tank Removed

Leak corrosion type:  Not reported    
Tank corrosion type:  Not reported    
Automatic line leak detect:  Not reported    
Overfill protect type:  Not reported    
Overfill protect install:  Not reported    
Spill bucket sensor:  N    
Spill bucket installed date:  Not reported    
Intermediate sump sensor:  N    
Intermediate sump:  N    
Turbine sump sensor:  N    
Turbine sump:  N    
Submersible sump install date:  Not reported    
Submersible sump:  N    
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported    
Pipe install date:  Not reported    
Number of compartment:  Not reported    
Ptype:  Not reported    
Pipe construct:  Not reported    
Tank construct:  Not reported    
Longitude:  Not reported    
Latitude:  Not reported    
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Leak Detection:  Not reported    
Tank Usage:  Not reported    
Contents:  Waste Oil    
Capacity:  1000.00000    
Date Installed:  04/30/1984    
Status Date:  10/10/1987    
Tank Status:   Tank Removed    
Tank ID:  4    

Leak corrosion type:  Not reported    
Tank corrosion type:  Not reported    
Automatic line leak detect:  Not reported    
Overfill protect type:  Not reported    
Overfill protect install:  Not reported    
Spill bucket sensor:  N    
Spill bucket installed date:  Not reported    
Intermediate sump sensor:  N    
Intermediate sump:  N    
Turbine sump sensor:  N    
Turbine sump:  N    
Submersible sump install date:  Not reported    
Submersible sump:  N    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

RCRA-VSQG

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000416139 0.245 SSW 236 5  

GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

455 NORTH MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US Environmental Protection Agency

03/22/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: MAD981062243

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:   Not reported    
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:   Not reported    
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:   Not reported    
Federal Universal Waste:   No    
Universal Waste Destination Facility:   No    
Universal Waste Indicator:   No    
Off-Site Waste Receipt:   No    
Underground Injection Control:   No    
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:   No    
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:   No    
Recycler Activity with Storage:   No    
Transfer Facility Activity:   No    
Transporter Activity:   No    
Mixed Waste Generator:   No    
Importer Activity:   No    
Short-Term Generator Activity:   No    
Operator Type:   Private    
Operator Name:   GROTON COLLISION REPAIR INC    
Owner Type:   Private    
Owner Name:   445 MAIN ST REALTY TRUST    
Mailing City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Mailing Address:   455 MAIN ST    
State District:   C    
State District Owner:   MA    
Active Site Indicator:   Handler Activities    
Accessibility:   Not reported    
Biennial Report Cycle:   Not reported    
Non-Notifier:   Not reported    
Federal Waste Generator Description:   Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator    
Land Type:   Private    
EPA Region:   01    
Contact Title:   Not reported    
Contact Email:   Not reported    
Contact Fax:   Not reported    
Contact Telephone:   978-448-5090    
Contact City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Contact Address:   455 MAIN ST    
Contact Name:   ROBERT OLSON    
EPA ID:   MAD981062243    
Handler City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Handler Address:   455 MAIN ST    
Handler Name:   GROTON COLLISION REPAIR    
Date Form Received by Agency:   2014-07-30 00:00:00.0    
RCRA-VSQG:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

RCRA-VSQG

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000416139 0.245 SSW 236 5  

GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

455 NORTH MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US Environmental Protection Agency

03/22/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: MAD981062243

Waste Description:   IGNITABLE WASTE    
Waste Code:   D001    
Hazardous Waste Summary:      

Sub-Part P Indicator:   No    
Manifest Broker:   No    
Recycler Activity Without Storage:   No    
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:   No    
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:   No    
Recognized Trader-Exporter:   No    
Recognized Trader-Importer:   No    
Handler Date of Last Change:   2017-10-20 14:14:13.0    
Financial Assurance Required:   Not reported    
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:   No    
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:   No    
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:   No    
Significant Non-Complier Universe:   No    
Full Enforcement Universe:   Not reported    
Operating TSDF Universe:   Not reported    
Groundwater Controls Indicator:   N/A    
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:   N/A    
Institutional Control Indicator:   No    
Environmental Control Indicator:   No    
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:   No NCAPS ranking    
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:   No    
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:   No    
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:   No    
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:   No    
Corrective Action Workload Universe:   No    
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:   No    
Closure Workload Universe:   Not reported    
Post-Closure Workload Universe:   Not reported    
Permit Progress Universe:   Not reported    
Permit Workload Universe:   Not reported    
Permit Renewals Workload Universe:   Not reported    
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:   Not on the Baseline    
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:   Not on the Baseline    
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:   Not reported    
Commercial TSD Indicator:   No    
Sub-Part K Indicator:   Not reported    
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:   NN    
Federal Facility Indicator:   Not reported    
Active Site State-Reg Handler:   ---    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

RCRA-VSQG

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000416139 0.245 SSW 236 5  

GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

455 NORTH MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US Environmental Protection Agency

03/22/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: MAD981062243

Owner/Operator Indicator:   Operator    

Owner/Operator Email:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Fax:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Telephone:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Owner/Operator Address:   455 N MAIN ST    
Date Ended Current:   Not reported    
Date Became Current:   1990-03-01 00:00:00.    
Legal Status:   Private    
Owner/Operator Name:   GROTON AUTO BODY    
Owner/Operator Indicator:   Operator    
Handler - Owner Operator:      

   THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.    
   LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF    
   ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS    
   CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF    
   2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS    
   KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,    
Waste Description:   THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL    
Waste Code:   F005    

   MIXTURES.    
   BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT    
   MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL    
   SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR    
   CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED    
   NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS    
   MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT    
   ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT    
   ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL    
Waste Description:   THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL    
Waste Code:   F003    

Waste Description:   TETRACHLOROETHYLENE    
Waste Code:   D039    

Waste Description:   METHYL ETHYL KETONE    
Waste Code:   D035    

Waste Description:   BENZENE    
Waste Code:   D018    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

RCRA-VSQG

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000416139 0.245 SSW 236 5  

GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

455 NORTH MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US Environmental Protection Agency

03/22/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: MAD981062243

Recognized Trader Exporter:   No    
Recognized Trader Importer:   No    
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:   No    
State District Owner:   MA    
Federal Waste Generator Description:   Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator    
Handler Name:   GROTON COLLISION REPAIR    
Receive Date:   2014-07-30 00:00:00.0    

Electronic Manifest Broker:   Not reported    
Non Storage Recycler Activity:   Not reported    
Current Record:   No    
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:   No    
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:   No    
Recognized Trader Exporter:   No    
Recognized Trader Importer:   No    
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:   No    
State District Owner:   MA    
Federal Waste Generator Description:   Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator    
Handler Name:   GROTON COLLISION REPAIR    
Receive Date:   1985-01-28 00:00:00.0    
Historic Generators:      

Owner/Operator Email:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Fax:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Telephone:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Owner/Operator Address:   455 MAIN ST    
Date Ended Current:   Not reported    
Date Became Current:   2004-01-01 00:00:00.    
Legal Status:   Private    
Owner/Operator Name:   445 MAIN ST REALTY TRUST    
Owner/Operator Indicator:   Owner    

Owner/Operator Email:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Fax:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator Telephone:   Not reported    
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Owner/Operator Address:   455 MAIN ST    
Date Ended Current:   Not reported    
Date Became Current:   1990-03-01 00:00:00.    
Legal Status:   Private    
Owner/Operator Name:   GROTON COLLISION REPAIR INC    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

RCRA-VSQG

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000416139 0.245 SSW 236 5  

GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

455 NORTH MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US Environmental Protection Agency

03/22/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: MAD981062243

Proposed Amount:   Not reported    
SEP Type Description:   Not reported    
SEP Type:   Not reported    
SEP Defaulted Date:   Not reported    
SEP Actual Date:   Not reported    
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:   Not reported    
SEP Expenditure Amount:   Not reported    
SEP Sequence Number:   Not reported    
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:   Not reported    
Enforcement Responsible Person:   Not reported    
Enforcement Type:   Not reported    
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:   Not reported    
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:   Not reported    
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:   Not reported    
Disposition Status Description:   Not reported    
Disposition Status:   Not reported    
Disposition Status Date:   Not reported    
Appeal Resolution Date:   Not reported    
Appeal Initiated Date:   Not reported    
Corrective Action Component:   Not reported    
Enforcement Attorney:   Not reported    
Enforcement Docket Number:   Not reported    
Enforcement Responsible Agency:   Not reported    
Date of Enforcement Action:   Not reported    
Enforcement Identifier:   Not reported    
Scheduled Compliance Date:   Not reported    
Violation Responsible Agency:   Not reported    
Return to Compliance Qualifier:   Not reported    
Actual Return to Compliance Date:   Not reported    
Date Violation was Determined:   Not reported    
Violation Short Description:   Not reported    
Agency Which Determined Violation:   Not reported    
Found Violation:   No    
Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:      

NAICS Description:   AUTOMOTIVE BODY, PAINT, AND INTERIOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE    
NAICS Code:   811121    
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:      

Electronic Manifest Broker:   Not reported    
Non Storage Recycler Activity:   Not reported    
Current Record:   Yes    
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:   No    
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:   No    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

RCRA-VSQG

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000416139 0.245 SSW 236 5  

GROTON COLLISION REPAIR

455 NORTH MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US Environmental Protection Agency

03/22/2021
ID/Status: MAD981062243

Former Citation:   Not reported    
Request Agency:   Not reported    
Date Response Received:   Not reported    
Date of Request:   Not reported    
Scheduled Compliance Date:   Not reported    
Actual Return to Compliance Date:   Not reported    
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:   CE    
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:   Not reported    
Evaluation Type Description:   COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE    
Found Violation:   No    
Evaluation Responsible Agency:   State    
Evaluation Date:   1988-04-15 00:00:00.0    
Evaluation Action Summary:      

Final Amount:   Not reported    
Final Count:   Not reported    
Paid Amount:   Not reported    
Final Monetary Amount:   Not reported    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

BROWNFIELDS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Office of the Attorney General

04/05/2017
ID/Status: TIERI
ID/Status: 2-0000053

Fact Sheet:  Not reported    
Total Acreage:  6    
Current Use:  Not reported    
Former Use:  Industrial    
COCs:  Ethylbenzene, Toulene, Xylene    
AUL:  Not reported    
MCP Status:  TIERI    
Current Owner:  436 Main Street Trust    
Other RTNs:  Not reported    
RAO Class:  Not reported    
RTN:  2-0000053    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR    
BROWNFIELDS 2:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

INST CONTROL

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0000053

Response Action Outcome:   TF - TF    
Action Date:  07/21/2006    
Action Stat:  TERMIN    
Action Type:  AUL    
Release Tracking Number:  2-0000053    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-1232    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR    

Response Action Outcome:   TF - TF    
Action Date:  01/30/2006    
Action Stat:  SNAUDI    
Action Type:  AUL    
Release Tracking Number:  2-0000053    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-1232    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR    

Response Action Outcome:   TF - TF    
Action Date:  02/09/1996    
Action Stat:  RECPT    
Action Type:  AUL    
Release Tracking Number:  2-0000053    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-1232    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR    
INST CONTROL:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Release Abatement Measure    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/13/2016    
Action Status:  FLDRUN    
Action Type:  RLFA    
Actions:      

Quantity:  1900 milligrams per kilogram    
Chemical:  ETHYLBENZENE    
Quantity:  32 milligrams per kilogram    
Chemical:  NAPHTHALENE    
Quantity:  11400 milligrams per kilogram    
Chemical:  XYLENE    
Quantity:  220 milligrams per kilogram    
Chemical:  TOLUENE    
Chemicals:      

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Source:  UST    
Source:  LEACHFIELD    
Location Type:  INDUSTRIAL    
Location Type:  FORMER    

Oil Or Haz Material:  Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   TF - TF    
Phase:  PHASE V    
Associated ID:  2-0000053    
Category:  NONE    
Notification Date:  10/29/1986    
Release Town:  GROTON    
Source Type:  UST    
Status Date:  05/07/2018    
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:   2-0000053  /   TMPS    
Current Status:   TMPS    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-1232    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR    
Facility:      

LUST:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/31/2013    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/31/2007    
Action Status:  Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only    
Action Type:  Release Abatement Measure    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/30/2006    
Action Status:  NAFNVD    
Action Type:  An activity type that is related to an Audit    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/30/2006    
Action Status:  Level II - Audit Inspection    
Action Type:  Activity and Use Limitation    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/29/2007    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/27/2005    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/20/2016    
Action Status:  NAFNVD    
Action Type:  An activity type that is related to an Audit    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/18/2001    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  1/17/2007    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/30/2003    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/3/2002    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Phase 5    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/29/1986    
Action Status:  Valid Transition Site    
Action Type:  Release Disposition    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/29/1986    
Action Status:  A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.    
Action Type:  A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/28/1995    
Action Status:  Completion Statement Received    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/21/2011    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/11/2018    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/10/2013    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/1/1996    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  RMRINT    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/29/2005    
Action Status:  FLDRUN    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/24/2020    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/18/2004    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/16/2004    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/13/2007    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/11/2013    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/31/1995    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Phase 5    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/30/2020    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  10/30/2019    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  12/14/2015    
Action Status:  Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  12/10/1999    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/5/2015    
Action Status:  RMRINT    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/30/1994    
Action Status:  BWSC05    
Action Type:  TREGS    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/30/1994    
Action Status:  Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/30/1994    
Action Status:  Tier 1B Classification    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/30/1994    
Action Status:  Permit Effective Date    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/30/1994    
Action Status:  Public Involvement Petition Received    
Action Type:  PIP    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  11/3/2014    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Fee Not Required - Fee Refunded-FMCRA Use Only    
Action Type:  Release Abatement Measure    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  2/24/2010    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  2/18/1997    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  2/10/1995    
Action Status:  Completion Statement Received    
Action Type:  Phase 3    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  2/10/1995    
Action Status:  Written Plan Received    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  12/4/2020    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  12/3/2019    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  12/29/2006    
Action Status:  Written Plan Received    
Action Type:  Release Abatement Measure    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  12/21/2017    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  12/21/2010    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Revised Statement or Transmittal Received    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/13/2005    
Action Status:  Tier 1A Classification    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/13/2005    
Action Status:  Completion Statement Received    
Action Type:  Phase 1    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/13/2005    
Action Status:  RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  3/22/2010    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  3/19/2009    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  3/18/2015    
Action Status:  RMRINT    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  2/9/1996    
Action Status:  Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received    
Action Type:  Activity and Use Limitation    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  2/9/1996    
Action Status:  RAO Statement Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  2/27/2007    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/3/1996    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/27/2007    
Action Status:  Public Comment Period Initiated on Submittal    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/26/2006    
Action Status:  Periodic Review Opinion Evaluating Temp Solution    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/22/2019    
Action Status:  Remedy Operation Status Report Received    
Action Type:  Phase 5    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/20/2007    
Action Status:  Revised Statement or Transmittal Received    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/20/2007    
Action Status:  Completion Statement Received    
Action Type:  Release Abatement Measure    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/18/2006    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/15/2015    
Action Status:  FLDRUN    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  4/13/2005    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  RMRWPR    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/26/2010    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/25/2005    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/25/2005    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Phase 1    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/22/2015    
Action Status:  Level II - Audit Inspection    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/22/2015    
Action Status:  Notice of Non-compliance related to an Audit    
Action Type:  An activity type that is related to an Audit    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/12/2020    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/12/2020    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/12/2011    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/10/2013    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Periodic Review Opinion Evaluating Temp Solution    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/7/2018    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/7/2018    
Action Status:  TSFRCD    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/7/2015    
Action Status:  FOLOFF    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/7/2002    
Action Status:  FOLOFF    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/6/2019    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/6/2019    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/3/2005    
Action Status:  Permit Extension Received    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/29/2020    
Action Status:  Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/29/2020    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  6/24/2020    
Action Status:  FLDRAN    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  6/23/2020    
Action Status:  FLDRAN    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  6/21/1999    
Action Status:  Completion Statement Received    
Action Type:  Utility-related Abatement Measure    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  6/13/2017    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  6/11/2007    
Action Status:  Permit Effective Date    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/9/2020    
Action Status:  Periodic Review Opinion Evaluating Temp Solution    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/9/2007    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Release Abatement Measure    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/8/2018    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  5/8/2013    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  7/7/2020    
Action Status:  NAFNVD    
Action Type:  An activity type that is related to an Audit    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  7/28/2016    
Action Status:  RMRINT    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  7/23/2015    
Action Status:  Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received    
Action Type:  An activity type that is related to an Audit    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  7/22/2014    
Action Status:  RMRINT    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  7/21/2006    
Action Status:  Action Status or AUL Terminated    
Action Type:  Activity and Use Limitation    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  7/2/2007    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  7/14/2006    
Action Status:  Revised Statement or Transmittal Received    
Action Type:  Phase 3    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  6/7/2011    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  6/3/2011    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Action Status:  Completion Statement Received    
Action Type:  Phase 3    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/30/2019    
Action Status:  RMRWPR    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/30/2019    
Action Status:  Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/30/2005    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/27/2009    
Action Status:  NAFNVD    
Action Type:  An activity type that is related to an Audit    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/26/2004    
Action Status:  FLDRUN    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/25/1997    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/20/2009    
Action Status:  FLDRUN    
Action Type:  RLFA    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/12/2008    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/12/1998    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0000053  /   TMPS

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  9/5/2019    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  9/3/2008    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  9/28/1998    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  9/20/2018    
Action Status:  TSFRCD    
Action Type:  Partial RAO for this RTN    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/8/2005    
Action Status:  Permit Effective Date    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/4/2009    
Action Status:  Written Plan Received    
Action Type:  Phase 4    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/4/2009    
Action Status:  Inspection and Monitoring Report Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Action Date:  8/4/2009    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000053
ID/Status: 2-0015203
ID/Status: 2-0015486
ID/Status: TMPS
ID/Status: RAONR

Response Action Outcome:   Not reported    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   04/14/2005    
Current Status:   RAONR    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   11/02/2004    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   Not reported    
Facility ID:   2-0015486    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-1232    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTORLAB    

Oil Or Haz Material:   Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   Not reported    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   04/13/2005    
Current Status:   RAONR    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   04/13/2004    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   Not reported    
Facility ID:   2-0015203    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-1232    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTORLAB    

Oil Or Haz Material:   Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   TF    
Phase:   PHASE V    
Status Date:   05/07/2018    
Current Status:   TMPS    
Associated ID:   2-0000053    
Category:   NONE    
Notification Date:   10/29/1986    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   LEACHFIELD    
Facility ID:   2-0000053    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-1232    
Address:  436 MAIN ST    
Name:  CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S100361346 0.279 SSE 282 6  

CONDUCTOR LABS KYTRON CIR

436 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0000053
ID/Status: 2-0015203
ID/Status: 2-0015486
ID/Status: TMPS
ID/Status: RAONR

Oil Or Haz Material:   Hazardous Material    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

BROWNFIELDS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S106953845 0.303 SW 219 7  

MILL ST JUNKYARD

MILL ST
GROTON, MA 

MA Office of the Attorney General

04/05/2017
ID/Status: RAO
ID/Status: 2-0013117

Fact Sheet:  http://massdep.org/CERO/2-0013117.pdf    
Total Acreage:  5    
Current Use:  Not reported    
Former Use:  Not reported    
COCs:  Acetone, Arochlor, Benzenes, Lead    
AUL:  Not reported    
MCP Status:  RAO    
Current Owner:  Gould, Sherrill R.    
Other RTNs:  Not reported    
RAO Class:  A2    
RTN:  2-0013117    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  MILL ST    
Name:  MILL ST JUNKYARD    
BROWNFIELDS 2:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S106953845 0.303 SW 219 7  

MILL ST JUNKYARD

MILL ST
GROTON, MA 

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0013117
ID/Status: RAO

Oil Or Haz Material:   Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   A2    
Phase:   PHASE IV    
Status Date:   11/25/2013    
Current Status:   RAO    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   01/18/2000    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   UNKNOWN    
Facility ID:   2-0013117    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  MILL ST    
Name:  MILL ST JUNKYARD    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SEMS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000486158 0.330 SSW 246 8  

MILL STREET JUNKYARD

MILL STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

US EPA

04/27/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 0102585
ID/Status: MAD985300847

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  L    
Finish Date:  8/18/1993 4:00:00 AM    
Start Date:  Not reported    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  PA    
Action Code:  PA    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   MILL STREET JUNKYARD    
EPA ID:  MAD985300847    
Site ID:  0102585    
Region:  01    

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  Not reported    
Finish Date:  1/8/1992 5:00:00 AM    
Start Date:  1992-01-08 05:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  DISCVRY    
Action Code:  DS    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   MILL STREET JUNKYARD    
EPA ID:  MAD985300847    
Site ID:  0102585    
Region:  01    
SEMS Detail:      

Non NPL Status:  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information    
NPL:  Not on the NPL    
FF:  N    
Longitude:  Not reported    
Latitude:  Not reported    
FIPS Code:  25017    
Cong District:  05    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Address 2:  Not reported    
Address:  MILL STREET    
Name:  MILL STREET JUNKYARD    
EPA ID:  MAD985300847    
Site ID:  0102585    
SEMS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SEMS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1000486158 0.330 SSW 246 8  

MILL STREET JUNKYARD

MILL STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

US EPA

04/27/2021
ID/Status: 0102585
ID/Status: MAD985300847

Current Action Lead:  St Ovrsght    
Qual:  N    
Finish Date:  1/12/2021 6:00:00 AM    
Start Date:  2001-07-11 04:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  OTHR CLEANUP    
Action Code:  VA    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   MILL STREET JUNKYARD    
EPA ID:  MAD985300847    
Site ID:  0102585    
Region:  01    

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  L    
Finish Date:  5/1/2000 4:00:00 AM    
Start Date:  1998-01-30 05:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  SI    
Action Code:  SI    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   MILL STREET JUNKYARD    
EPA ID:  MAD985300847    
Site ID:  0102585    
Region:  01    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SWF/LF

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S118485829 0.351 NW 211 9  

GROTON DUMP

71 NOD RD
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/14/2020

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: Inactive

Land Disposal Only, Category Waste Disposed:  MSW    
Land Disposal Closure Status:  Incomplete    
Inactive Year:  1976    
Contacts Mailing City, State, Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Contact Mailing Street Address:  BOX 669    
Contact Phone Including Extension:  (978)448-1111    
Contact Persons Name And Title:  MICHELLE COLLETTE    
Contacts Organization Type:  Municipal    
Name Of The Organization:  TOWN OF GROTON    
Close Year:  Not reported    
Description Of The Last Classification:  Landfill Closure Status Unknown    
Current Or Most Recent Closed Classification:  CSU-LF    
Classification Group:  Land Disposal    
Active Year:  Not reported    
Acres:  Not reported    
Note On The Physical Location Of The Site:  APPROX 71    
Days of Operation:  Not reported    
Reg Obj Acct ID Num For Each Solid Waste Operation:  172556    
Annual Tons for 2015:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2014:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2013:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2012:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2011:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2010:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2009:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2008:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2007:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2006:   Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2005:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2004:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2003:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2002:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2001:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 2000:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 1999:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 1998:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 1997:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 1996:  Not reported    
Annual Tons for 1995:  Not reported    
Facility Phone:  Not reported    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Address:  71 NOD RD    
Name:  GROTON DUMP    
LF:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SWF/LF

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S118485829 0.351 NW 211 9  

GROTON DUMP

71 NOD RD
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/14/2020
ID/Status: Inactive

Current Operational Status:  Inactive    
Maximum Permitted Tons Per Day:  Not reported    
Responsible Party Telephone Inc Extension:  Not reported    
Responsible Party Mailing City, State, Zip:  Not reported    
Responsible Party Mailing Street Address Line 2:  Not reported    
Responsible Party Mailing Street Address Line 1:  Not reported    
Responsible Party Organization Type:  Not reported    
Org That Pays Any Annual Compliance Fee And/Or Permittee:  Not reported    
Region:  Central (Worcester)    
Numeric-Only Portion Of The Identification Code:  0115.002    
Alpha-Numeric Identification Code:  SL0115.002    
Municipality That The Operation Is Located In:  GROTON    
Landfills Liner:  Not Lined    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S112550746 0.356 South 264 B10  

CONDUCTORLAB

430 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0021122
ID/Status: URAM

Oil Or Haz Material:   Not reported    
Response Action Outcome:   Not reported    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   01/27/2020    
Current Status:   URAM    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   01/15/2020    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   UNKNOWN    
Facility ID:   2-0021122    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Address:  430 MAIN STREET    
Name:  CONDUCTORLAB    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SEMS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1015731195 0.356 South 264 B11  

CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS

MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

04/27/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 0102586
ID/Status: MAD001052604

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  Not reported    
Finish Date:  1/8/1992 5:00:00 AM    
Start Date:  1992-01-08 05:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  DISCVRY    
Action Code:  DS    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS    
EPA ID:  MAD001052604    
Site ID:  0102586    
Region:  01    

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  L    
Finish Date:  5/25/1999 4:00:00 AM    
Start Date:  1999-02-26 05:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  SI    
Action Code:  SI    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS    
EPA ID:  MAD001052604    
Site ID:  0102586    
Region:  01    
SEMS Detail:      

Non NPL Status:  Other Cleanup Activity: State-Lead Cleanup    
NPL:  Not on the NPL    
FF:  N    
Longitude:  Not reported    
Latitude:  Not reported    
FIPS Code:  25017    
Cong District:  05    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Address 2:  Not reported    
Address:  MAIN STREET    
Name:  CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS    
EPA ID:  MAD001052604    
Site ID:  0102586    
SEMS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SEMS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1015731195 0.356 South 264 B11  

CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS

MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

04/27/2021
ID/Status: 0102586
ID/Status: MAD001052604

Current Action Lead:  St Ovrsght    
Qual:  Not reported    
Finish Date:  Not reported    
Start Date:  1999-04-27 04:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  OTHR CLEANUP    
Action Code:  VA    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS    
EPA ID:  MAD001052604    
Site ID:  0102586    
Region:  01    

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  L    
Finish Date:  8/18/1993 4:00:00 AM    
Start Date:  Not reported    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  PA    
Action Code:  PA    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:   CONDUCTOR LABS/KYTRON CIRCUITS    
EPA ID:  MAD001052604    
Site ID:  0102586    
Region:  01    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1001198474 0.439 SSE 293 C12  

INSCO CORPORATION

412 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000201  /   RAO

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  1/15/1987    
Action Status:  Valid Transition Site    
Action Type:  Release Disposition    
Actions:      

Quantity:  Not reported    
Chemical:  UNKNOWN CHEMICAL OF TYPE - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL    
Quantity:  Not reported    
Chemical:  PETROLEUM    
Quantity:  Not reported    
Chemical:  VOCS    
Chemicals:      

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Source:  UNKNOWN    
Source:  UNCONTAIN    
Source:  SEPTICTANK    
Source:  UST    
Location Type:  INDUSTRIAL    
Location Type:  MANUFACT    

Oil Or Haz Material:  Oil and Hazardous Material    
   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Phase:  Not reported    
Associated ID:  Not reported    
Category:  NONE    
Notification Date:  01/15/1987    
Release Town:  GROTON    
Source Type:  UST    
Status Date:  10/18/1994    
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:   2-0000201  /   RAO    
Current Status:   Response Action Outcome    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  412 MAIN ST    
Name:  INSCO CORP    
Facility:      

LUST:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1001198474 0.439 SSE 293 C12  

INSCO CORPORATION

412 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000201  /   RAO

Action Date:  6/30/1994    
Action Status:  Tier 1B Classification    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  6/30/1994    
Action Status:  BWSC05    
Action Type:  TREGS    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  3/7/2008    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  2/12/1995    
Action Status:  Revised Statement or Transmittal Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  12/5/2008    
Action Status:  Level I - Technical Screen Audit    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  10/18/1994    
Action Status:  RAO Statement Received    
Action Type:  Response Action Outcome - RAO    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  10/15/1991    
Action Status:  NAFNVD    
Action Type:  An activity type that is related to an Audit    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  1/27/1988    
Action Status:  A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.    
Action Type:  A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

LUST

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1001198474 0.439 SSE 293 C12  

INSCO CORPORATION

412 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0000201  /   RAO

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  8/8/2014    
Action Status:  FLDRUN    
Action Type:  RLFA    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  6/30/1994    
Action Status:  Permit Effective Date    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  6/30/1994    
Action Status:  Public Involvement Petition Received    
Action Type:  PIP    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
Action Date:  6/30/1994    
Action Status:  Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received    
Action Type:  Tier Classification    

   Significant Risk exists.    
Response Action Outcome:   Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1001198474 0.439 SSE 293 C12  

INSCO CORPORATION

412 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0000201
ID/Status: RAO

Response Action Outcome:   B1    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   10/18/1994    
Current Status:   RAO    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   NONE    
Notification Date:   01/15/1987    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   UNKNOWN    
Facility ID:   2-0000201    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  412 MAIN ST    
Name:  INSCO CORP    

Oil Or Haz Material:   Oil and Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   B1    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   10/18/1994    
Current Status:   RAO    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   NONE    
Notification Date:   01/15/1987    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   UNCONTAIN    
Facility ID:   2-0000201    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  412 MAIN ST    
Name:  INSCO CORP    

Oil Or Haz Material:   Oil and Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   B1    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   10/18/1994    
Current Status:   RAO    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   NONE    
Notification Date:   01/15/1987    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   SEPTICTANK    
Facility ID:   2-0000201    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  412 MAIN ST    
Name:  INSCO CORP    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1001198474 0.439 SSE 293 C12  

INSCO CORPORATION

412 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0000201
ID/Status: RAO

Oil Or Haz Material:   Oil and Hazardous Material    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SEMS-ARCHIVE

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1015734333 0.439 SSE 293 C13  

INSCO CORPORATION

MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

04/27/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 0102587
ID/Status: MAD001052620

Region:  01    

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  Not reported    
Finish Date:  1992-01-08 05:00:00    
Start Date:  1992-01-08 05:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  DISCVRY    
Action Code:  DS    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:  INSCO CORPORATION    
EPA ID:  MAD001052620    
Site ID:  0102587    
Region:  01    

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf In-Hse    
Qual:  Not reported    
Finish Date:  2009-01-07 05:00:00    
Start Date:  Not reported    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  ARCH SITE    
Action Code:  VS    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:  INSCO CORPORATION    
EPA ID:  MAD001052620    
Site ID:  0102587    
Region:  01    
SEMS Archive Detail:      

Non NPL Status:  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information    
NPL:  Not on the NPL    
FF:  N    
FIPS Code:  25017    
Cong District:  05    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Address 2:  Not reported    
Address:  MAIN STREET    
Name:  INSCO CORPORATION    
EPA ID:  MAD001052620    
Site ID:  0102587    
SEMS Archive:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SEMS-ARCHIVE

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

1015734333 0.439 SSE 293 C13  

INSCO CORPORATION

MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450
MIDDLESEX

US EPA

04/27/2021
ID/Status: 0102587
ID/Status: MAD001052620

Current Action Lead:  St Ovrsght    
Qual:  N    
Finish Date:  2008-12-11 05:00:00    
Start Date:  2000-07-01 04:00:00    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  OTHR CLEANUP    
Action Code:  VA    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:  INSCO CORPORATION    
EPA ID:  MAD001052620    
Site ID:  0102587    
Region:  01    

Current Action Lead:  EPA Perf    
Qual:  L    
Finish Date:  1993-08-18 04:00:00    
Start Date:  Not reported    
SEQ:  1    
Action Name:  PA    
Action Code:  PA    
OU:  00    
FF:  N    
NPL:  N    
Site Name:  INSCO CORPORATION    
EPA ID:  MAD001052620    
Site ID:  0102587    
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S101856467 0.468 South 245 14  

MILL ST JUNKYARD

177 MILL ST LOT 1-50
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0000409
ID/Status: DEPNFA

Oil Or Haz Material:   Not reported    
Response Action Outcome:   Not reported    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   03/26/1998    
Current Status:   DEPNFA    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   NONE    
Notification Date:   07/15/1988    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   Not reported    
Facility ID:   2-0000409    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450    
Address:  177 MILL ST LOT 1-50    
Name:  MILL ST JUNKYARD    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S108117263 0.637 SE 330 15  

FLORENCE ROCHE SCHOOL

342 MAIN ST
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0016340
ID/Status: RAO

Oil Or Haz Material:   Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   A1    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   11/17/2006    
Current Status:   RAO    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   TWO HR    
Notification Date:   08/03/2006    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   UNKNOWN    
Facility ID:   2-0016340    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Address:  342 MAIN ST    
Name:  FLORENCE ROCHE SCHOOL    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

S121146096 0.679 WNW 201 16  

AMPET GASOLINE STATION

11 SOUTH ROAD
PEPPERELL, MA 01463

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0020223
ID/Status: TIERI

Oil Or Haz Material:   Not reported    
Response Action Outcome:   Not reported    
Phase:   PHASE III    
Status Date:   06/12/2018    
Current Status:   TIERI    
Associated ID:   2-0020223    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   06/13/2017    
Release Town:   PEPPERELL    
Source Type:   UNKNOWN    
Facility ID:   2-0020223    
City,State,Zip:  PEPPERELL, MA 01463-0000    
Address:  11 SOUTH ROAD    
Name:  AMPET GASOLINE STATION    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U001006225 0.742 SSE 316 17  

ENG #3120

318 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021

- Continued on next page -

ID/Status: 2-0015403
ID/Status: 2-0013045
ID/Status: 2-0013353
ID/Status: URAM
ID/Status: RAO

Response Action Outcome:   A2    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   09/22/2000    
Current Status:   RAO    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   07/03/2000    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   Not reported    
Facility ID:   2-0013353    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Address:  318 MAIN ST    
Name:  WILSONS TEXACO    

Oil Or Haz Material:   Hazardous Material    
Response Action Outcome:   B1    
Phase:   PHASE II    
Status Date:   11/29/2000    
Current Status:   RAO    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   11/23/1999    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   Not reported    
Facility ID:   2-0013045    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA 01450-0000    
Address:  318 MAIN ST    
Name:  WILSONS TEXACO    

Oil Or Haz Material:   Oil    
Response Action Outcome:   Not reported    
Phase:   Not reported    
Status Date:   09/28/2004    
Current Status:   URAM    
Associated ID:   Not reported    
Category:   120 DY    
Notification Date:   09/21/2004    
Release Town:   GROTON    
Source Type:   OTHER    
Facility ID:   2-0015403    
City,State,Zip:  GROTON, MA    
Address:  318 MAIN ST    
Name:  IN FRONT OF FMR WILSON TEXECO    
SHWS:      
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

SHWS

EDR ID: DIST/DIR: ELEVATION: MAP ID:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

SOURCE:

Rev:

U001006225 0.742 SSE 316 17  

ENG #3120

318 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA 01450

MA Department of Environmental Protection

01/11/2021
ID/Status: 2-0015403
ID/Status: 2-0013045
ID/Status: 2-0013353
ID/Status: URAM
ID/Status: RAO

Oil Or Haz Material:   Oil and Hazardous Material    
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NPL: NPL National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites
for priority cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR
provides polygon coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation
Center (EPIC) and regional EPA offices. NPL - National Priority List Proposed NPL - Proposed National Priority
List Sites.

NPL Delisted: Delisted NPL The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes
the criteria that the EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may
be deleted from the NPL where no further response is appropriate. Delisted NPL - National Priority List Deletions

CERCLIS: SEMS SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous
waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States.
The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially
hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private
persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act
(CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL)
and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL. SEMS - Superfund
Enterprise Management System

NFRAP: SEMS-ARCHIVE SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known
as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment
work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived
sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the
best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps
will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision
was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision
does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon
available information, the location is not judged to be potential NPL site. SEMS-ARCHIVE - Superfund Enterprise
Management System Archive

RCRA COR ACT: CORRACTS CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity. CORRACTS
- Corrective Action Report

RCRA TSD: RCRA-TSDF RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose
of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals
or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store,
or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste. RCRA-TSDF - RCRA - Treatment, Storage and
Disposal

RCRA GEN: RCRA-LQG RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose
of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators
(LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per
month. RCRA-LQG - RCRA - Large Quantity Generators RCRA-SQG - RCRA - Small Quantity Generators. RCRA-VSQG - RCRA
- Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators).

Federal IC / EC: US ENG CONTROLS A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include
various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated
substances to enter environmental media or effect human health. US ENG CONTROLS - Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS - Institutional Controls Sites List.

Database Descriptions



ERNS: ERNS Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of
oil and hazardous substances. ERNS - Emergency Response Notification System

State/Tribal CERCLIS: SHWS Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported
to DEP. SHWS - Site Transition List

State/Tribal SWL: LF PROFILES SWF/LF - Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations. This spreadsheet describes
landfills that have actively accepted waste or have closed under MassDEP Solid Waste Regulations first adopted
in 1971 (310 CMR 16.00 and 310 CMR 19.00). The list does not include landfills that closed before 1971 (and
which never had a MassDEP permit or approval), or for which agency data is incomplete. SWF/LF - Landfill Profiles
Listing

State/Tribal LTANKS: LAST LUST - Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing. Sites within the Leaking Underground
Storage Tank Listing that have a UST listed as its source. LUST - Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing INDIAN
LUST R6 - Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN LUST R5 - Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
on Indian Land. INDIAN LUST R10 - Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN LUST R9 - Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN LUST R8 - Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN LUST R4
- Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN LUST R7 - Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian
Land. INDIAN LUST R1 - Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land.

State/Tribal Tanks: UST Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering
the UST program. Available information varies by state program. UST - Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered
in the State of Massachusetts AST - Aboveground Storage Tank Database. AST 2 - Aboveground Storage Tanks. INDIAN
UST R1 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN UST R10 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land.
INDIAN UST R4 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN UST R5 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian
Land. INDIAN UST R7 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN UST R9 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian
Land. INDIAN UST R8 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land. INDIAN UST R6 - Underground Storage Tanks on Indian
Land.

State/Tribal IC / EC: INST CONTROL Activity and Use Limitations establish limits and conditions on the future
use of contaminated property, and therefore allow cleanups to be tailored to these uses. INST CONTROL - Sites
With Activity and Use Limitation

ST/Tribal Brownfields: BROWNFIELDS BROWNFIELDS 2 - Potential Brownfields Listing. Under Massachusetts law, M.G.L.
c. 21E is the statute that governs the cleanup of releases of oil and/or hazardous material to the environment.
The Brownfields Act of 1998 amended M.G.L. c. 21E by establishing significant liability relief and financial incentives
to spur the redevelopment of brownfields, while ensuring that the Commonwealth’s environmental standards are met.
Most brownfields are redeveloped with the benefit of liability protections that operate automatically under M.G.L.
c. 21E. BROWNFIELDS 2 - Completed Brownfields Covenants Listing

US Brownfields: US BROWNFIELDS Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which
may be complicated by the presence or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant.
Cleaning up and reinvesting in these properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and
both improves and protects the environment. Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores
information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with
grant funding as well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of
ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information
on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields
grant programs. US BROWNFIELDS - A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Other Haz Sites: US CDL A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department")
provides this web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies
reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories
or dumpsites. In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified
the entry and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by,
for example, contacting local law enforcement and local health departments. US CDL - Clandestine Drug Labs PFAS
- PFAS Contaminated Sites Listing.

Database Descriptions



Spills: HMIRS Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported
to DOT. HMIRS - Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System RELEASE - Reportable Releases. MA SPILLS - Historical
Spill List. SPILLS 90 - SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch. SPILLS 80 - SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch.

Other: RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose
of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently
generate hazardous waste. RCRA NonGen / NLR - RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated FEDLAND - Federal and
Indian Lands. TSCA - Toxic Substances Control Act. TRIS - Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System. SSTS - Section
7 Tracking Systems. RAATS - RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System. PRP - Potentially Responsible Parties.
PADS - PCB Activity Database System. ICIS - Integrated Compliance Information System. FTTS - FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking
System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). FTTS
INSP - FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic
Substances Control Act). MLTS - Material Licensing Tracking System. RADINFO - Radiation Information Database.
BRS - Biennial Reporting System. INDIAN RESERV - Indian Reservations. US AIRS (AFS) - Aerometric Information
Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS). US AIRS MINOR - Air Facility System Data. FINDS - Facility Index
System/Facility Registry System. GWDP - Ground Water Discharge Permits. NPDES - NPDES Permit Listing. MINES MRDS
- Mineral Resources Data System. PCS ENF - Enforcement data. PCS - Permit Compliance System. PCS INACTIVE - Listing
of Inactive PCS Permits.

Database Descriptions



Database Sources

NPL: EPA

Updated Quarterly

NPL Delisted: EPA

Updated Quarterly

CERCLIS: EPA

Updated Quarterly

NFRAP: EPA

Updated Quarterly

RCRA COR ACT: EPA

Updated Quarterly

RCRA TSD: Environmental Protection Agency

Updated Quarterly

RCRA GEN: Environmental Protection Agency

Updated Quarterly

Federal IC / EC: Environmental Protection Agency

Varies

ERNS: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard

Updated Quarterly

State/Tribal CERCLIS: Department of Environmental Protection

Updated Quarterly

State/Tribal SWL: Department of Environmental Protection

Varies

State/Tribal LTANKS: Department of Environmental Protection

Updated Quarterly

State/Tribal Tanks: Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety

Updated Quarterly



Database Sources

State/Tribal IC / EC: Department of Environmental Protection

Updated Quarterly

ST/Tribal Brownfields: Office of the Attorney General

Updated Annually

US Brownfields: Environmental Protection Agency

Updated Semi-Annually

Other Haz Sites: Drug Enforcement Administration

Updated Quarterly

Spills: U.S. Department of Transportation

Updated Quarterly

Other: Environmental Protection Agency

Updated Quarterly



Taylor St 0.18 SSE
O’Neil Way 0.17 West
Mill St 0.19 SW
MA-111 0.18 SW
Anthony Dr 0.23 SW

Street Name Report for Streets near the Target Property

Target Property: 500 MAIN STREET
GROTON, MA  01450

JOB: 2021-55

Street Name Dist/Dir Street Name Dist/Dir
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PROJECT  LIMITATIONS  

1. This report assessed physical characteristics  in regards to the presence of specific hazardous substances or petroleum products  in 

the environment. Compliance of past or present owners or operators with any federal, state, or local laws and regulations was not 

verified. 

2. Observations described  in  this assessment were made under  the conditions  stated within  this  report. The conclusions presented 

were based solely upon the services described and not upon scientific procedures which were beyond the scope of this assessment 

or  the budgetary and  time  constraints  imposed by  the Client. Where access  to portions of  the Site were unavailable,  limited, or 

obscured by ground cover conditions, such as snow, ice, or other obstructions, ENSTRAT, Inc. renders no opinion as to the presence 

of  oil  or hazardous materials  in  these  areas. ENSTRAT,  Inc.  reserves  the  right  to modify  the  conclusions  of  this  report  should 

further information become available. 

3. Certain information provided by state and local officials, as well as other parties herein referenced, was used to develop this report. 

The accuracy or completeness of the information provided by these sources was not independently verified. 

4. Present and past ownership information may have been obtained through a review of a land title records provided to ENSTRAT, 

Inc. by others. Ownership deed searches conducted by ENSTRAT, Inc. personnel do not constitute a certified title search or include 

extensive research for information concerning pending litigation and court orders imposing limits on usage of the Site. 

5. Groundwater flow may have been estimated from a review of the USGS topographic map that includes the Site. However, ground‐

water flow directions interpreted from this source are only meant to be a regional estimate and should not be confused with a Site 

specific estimate that requires installing and surveying monitoring wells at the Site. 

6. Variations in types and concentrations of contaminants and fluctuations in their flow paths may occur due to seasonal water table 

changes,  past  disposal  practices,  time,  and  other  factors.  Contaminant  concentrations  and  groundwater‐level  measurements 

detected in test pits, borings, and observation wells were made at the time and under the conditions cited in the report. In the event 

additional chemical data becomes available, the conclusions and recommendations of this report may need modification. 

7. Some elements of this report may be based on preliminary  ʺscreeningʺ data obtained  in the field. A quantitative analysis may be 

required in the event more specific information is necessary to evaluate conditions.  

8. Some projects may  contain  conclusions based upon data obtained  from a  limited number of  soil and water  samples  taken  from 

widely ‐ spaced subsurface explorations. The nature and extent of variations in the soil and water between these explorations may 

not  become  evident  until  further  exploration  is  completed.  Should  variations  or  other  latent  conditions  appear  evident,  a 

reevaluation of the conclusions and recommendations may be required. 

9. No other quantitative  laboratory  testing was performed other  than  that specified  in  the  report. Where an outside  laboratory has 

conducted such analyses, an independent evaluation to ascertain the reliability of this data has not been conducted. 

10. Testing and analysis to determine the presence or concentration of asbestos‐containing materials, radon, mold, lead paint, and UFFI 

were not within the scope of this assessment and were not conducted unless specifically included in scope of services. Air quality 

sampling, property boundary surveys, evaluation of septic system compliance, and PCB analyses were not conducted as part of this 

project. 

11. Chemical  analyses were  performed  for  specific  constituents  only  as  cited  in  this  report  and were  based  upon  the  information 

available at the time of this study. Chemical constituents not cited and outside the scope of this assessment may be present in the 

soil, ground water or surface water. 

12. The direction of groundwater flow in bedrock fractures and joints is not reliably estimated from surface topography. Therefore, the 

impact  of  oil  or  hazardous materials  on  the  Site  from  abutting  and  surrounding  properties  via  bedrock  fractures  cannot  be 

evaluated without the installation of deep bedrock monitoring wells. 

13. Reports and other materials resulting from ENSTRAT, Inc.ʹs efforts on this project and Site are not  intended or represented to be 

suitable for reuse by the Client or others on extensions or modifications of this project or for any other projects or sites. Such reuse 

by the Client or others, without the adaptation of ENSTRAT, Inc. for the specific purpose intended, shall be at the userʹs sole risk, 

without  liability on  the part of ENSTRAT,  Inc. Copies of  this  report will not be provided by ENSTRAT,  Inc.  to any other party 

unless required by law. 
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